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Political Mood

Q2. How closely are you following the Democratic Presidential primary race?

PID PID Strength

Overall Democrats Independents Republicans StrDem WeakDem LeanDem  Ind

Very closely 45 45.4 42.2 0.0 58.1 23.3 41.9 422

Somewhat closely 38 38.0 39.3 4.7 33.0 51.6 329 393

Not too closely 14 14.1 14.3 25.3 7.3 19.0 24.8 143

Not at all closely 3 2.6 4.2 0.0 1.6 6.2 04 4.2

Ideology Ideology Strength

Liberals Moderates Conservatives Extremely lib. Somewhat lib. Lean lib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con.

Very closely 52.7 31.3 50.0 67.7 47.4 45.4 31.3 27.9 55.3 67.7

Somewhat closely 37.0 40.0 37.8 28.5 40.2 41.0 40.0 45.0 35.7 32.3

Not too closely 8.8 23.3 12.2 3.0 10.1 13.2 23.3 27.1 8.9 0.0

Not at all closely 1.5 54 0.0 0.9 2.3 0.5 5.4 0.0 0.0 0.0

Race Gender Age Group

White / Blanco Black Hispanic Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+

Very closely 92.1 50.9 32.7  53.0 39.2 37.5 43.7 474 49.6

Somewhat closely 34.9 38.3 42.3 334 41.8 35.9 40.6 35.2 422

Not too closely 12.4 9.4 181 124 15.3 25.1 13.4 133 6.3

Not at all closely 0.5 1.5 7.0 1.2 3.7 1.5 2.4 4.0 1.9
Location Metro Area

Urban Suburban Rural Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area  San Antonio Area Austin Area  Another Part of TX

Very closely 42.9 47.1 42.2 48.7 53.9 48.1 31.5 36.4
Somewhat closely 42.5 36.1 34.8 38.3 31.7 39.7 45.9 41.3
Not too closely 11.7 15.2 16.4 9.4 13.8 11.2 20.3 17.2
Not at all closely 2.9 1.5 6.6 3.5 0.5 1.0 2.3 5.1




Q3. How enthusiastic would you say you are about voting in the 2020 election?

PID PID Strength
Overall Democrats Independents Republicans StrDem WeakDem LeanDem  Ind
Extremely enthusiastic 49 50.1 35.1 0.0 62.2 31.8 43.7 35.1
Very enthusiastic 23 23.4 19.9 34.5 21.2 28.1 227 199
Somewhat enthusiastic 15 14.9 15.9 25.3 9.7 22.8 177 159
Not too enthusiastic 8 7.4 19.6 40.1 4.7 8.7 12.5 19.6
Not at all enthusiastic 3 2.9 9.5 0.0 0.9 6.5 34 95
Don’t know/No opinion 1 1.3 0.0 0.0 1.4 2.2 0.0 0.0
Ideology Ideology Strength
Liberals Moderates Conservatives Extremely lib. Somewhat lib. Lean lib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con.
Extremely enthusiastic 58.1 35.5 41.3 69.0 56.2 49.1 35.5 16.8 404 67.7
Very enthusiastic 18.7 30.5 28.1 17.5 20.0 17.7 30.5 24.3 43.5 16.4
Somewhat enthusiastic 14.6 13.6 18.4 8.8 16.4 18.1 13.6 31.7 7.3 15.9
Not too enthusiastic 5.6 12.7 9.2 2.6 4.9 10.3 12.7 27.1 0.0 0.0
Not at all enthusiastic 1.9 6.6 0.0 0.8 2.6 2.0 6.6 0.0 0.0 0.0
Don’t know/No opinion 1.1 1.1 3.0 1.3 0.0 2.8 1.1 0.0 8.9 0.0
Race Gender Age Group
White / Blanco Black Hispanic Male Female 1829 30-44 45-64 65+
Extremely enthusiastic 56.2 50.9 354 51.7 470  36.7 439 523 61.1
Very enthusiastic 20.7 26.1 26.5 24.6 22.2 23.2 24.6 214 242
Somewhat enthusiastic 13.2 13.4 20.7  13.0 16.5 23.8 17.2 10.8 10.8
Not too enthusiastic 7.6 4.9 10.1 9.2 7.7 12.9 6.9 9.7 3.8
Not at all enthusiastic 2.4 2.3 5.1 1.6 4.5 2.2 4.6 5.0 0.0
Don’t know/No opinion 0.0 2.4 2.2 0.0 2.1 1.2 2.8 0.7 0.0

Location Metro Area

Urban Suburban Rural Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area  San Antonio Area  Austin Area  Another Part of TX
Extremely enthusiastic 48.5 48.9 50.1 48.4 54.8 46.6 50.7 43.2
Very enthusiastic 24.1 24.2 16.5 26.8 23.2 30.6 13.8 20.8
Somewhat enthusiastic 16.1 14.2 15.1 14.7 9.0 14.4 23.6 18.2
Not too enthusiastic 7.8 8.8 8.0 3.3 12.6 3.0 8.4 10.8
Not at all enthusiastic 3.5 1.9 8.4 3.3 0.4 4.3 3.5 6.0
Don’t know/No opinion 0.0 1.9 2.0 3.5 0.0 1.2 0.0 1.0




Q4. What would you say is the most important problem facing this country
today?

PID PID Strength

Overall Democrats Independents Republicans StrDem WeakDem LeanDem  Ind
The economy 5 4.7 3.8 0.0 4.6 1.6 89 38
Federal spending/national debt 3 1.5 15.9 40.1 0.9 1.2 3.8 159
National security/terrorism 1 1.6 0.0 0.0 1.5 1.9 1.4 00
Political corruption/leadership 16 17.3 4.5 34.5 19.1 134 179 4.5
Immigration 5 4.5 12.5 0.0 3.1 7.3 4.4 125
Health care 14 14.7 5.2 0.0 19.0 8.7 11.3 5.2
Moral decline 3 2.7 12.4 0.0 34 1.3 28 124
Income inequality 5 4.5 7.4 0.0 4.2 5.4 4.1 74
Unemployment/jobs 2 1.9 0.0 0.0 2.7 1.9 0.0 0.0
Partisan gridlock 4 3.7 4.5 0.0 2.9 4.1 52 4.5
Border security 1 0.6 5.6 0.0 0.0 1.6 0.6 5.6
Education 2 1.6 5.9 0.0 1.8 1.9 0.8 5.9
Middle East instability 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Taxes 1 0.6 3.2 0.0 0.0 2.2 0.0 32
Gun control/gun violence 14 14.5 0.0 25.3 15.3 17.3 89 0.0
Crime and drugs 2 2.2 0.0 0.0 0.9 6.5 0.0 0.0
Gay marriage 0 0.4 0.0 0.0 0.8 0.0 0.0 0.0
Environment/Climate change 13 12.5 11.9 0.0 12.3 6.5 21.2 119
Social welfare programs 1 0.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.3 1.5 0.0
Gas prices 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Abortion 0 0.3 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.0 1.0 0.0
Voting system 1 1.4 0.0 0.0 1.4 0.0 3.3 0.0
Police brutality /police militarization 1 1.3 0.0 0.0 0.6 3.4 03 0.0
Race relations 3 3.6 0.0 0.0 3.1 6.3 1.3 0.0
The media 0 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.0
Government data collection 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Energy 0 0.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.9 0.2 0.0
Housing 0 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.0
Afghanistan/Pakistan 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Foreign trade 1 0.3 4.2 0.0 0.0 1.3 0.0 4.2
Russia 1 1.2 0.0 0.0 1.4 1.6 0.0 0.0
Sexual harassment 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
North Korea 0 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0
Opioid/prescription drug abuse 1 1.1 3.0 0.0 0.3 2.7 1.0 3.0




Ideology Ideology Strength

Liberals Moderates Conservatives Extremely lib. Somewhat lib. Lean lib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con.

The economy 3.5 7.7 0.0 2.6 4.0 3.6 7.7 0.0 0.0 0.0
Federal spending/national debt 1.3 4.5 5.2 0.8 1.0 2.3 4.5 0.0 8.9 6.9
National security /terrorism 0.3 3.3 2.1 11 0.0 0.0 3.3 0.0 0.0 6.4
Political corruption/leadership 20.3 11.6 12.2 16.3 19.8 25.8 11.6 8.7 6.6 21.6
Tmmigration 2.5 9.3 3.1 1.7 2.4 3.5 9.3 5.3 4.0 0.0
Health care 13.3 11.6 23.0 10.6 12.6 17.5 11.6 17.7 26.0 25.6
Moral decline 2.7 5.2 0.0 2.9 3.5 1.1 5.2 0.0 0.0 0.0
Income inequality 6.9 2.3 0.0 9.4 6.8 4.3 2.3 0.0 0.0 0.0
Unemployment /jobs 1.1 1.2 9.2 1.0 0.0 3.3 1.2 27.1 0.0 0.0
Partisan gridlock 5.1 2.0 0.0 3.3 3.1 10.8 2.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Border security 0.7 1.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.9 14 0.0 0.0 0.0
Education 2.3 1.4 1.0 1.6 3.4 11 14 2.9 0.0 0.0
Middle East instability 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Taxes 0.2 1.9 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.0 1.9 0.0 0.0 0.0
Gun control/gun violence 13.7 13.4 18.3 10.9 17.2 10.8 13.4 18.6 7.3 29.2
Crime and drugs 0.4 41 14 1.3 0.0 0.0 41 0.0 0.0 4.2
Gay marriage 0.7 0.0 0.0 2.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Environment/Climate change 17.8 4.2 12.0 23.2 19.6 8.3 4.2 5.7 30.3 0.0
Social welfare programs 0.0 1.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.8 0.0 0.0 0.0
Gas prices 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Abortion 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.8 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Voting system 1.5 1.3 0.0 2.9 0.8 1.0 1.3 0.0 0.0 0.0
Police brutality/police militarization 0.4 1.7 4.8 0.3 0.7 0.0 1.7 14.1 0.0 0.0
Race relations 1.2 6.0 7.0 0.6 2.1 0.0 6.0 0.0 15.0 6.1
The media 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Government data collection 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Energy 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Housing 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Afghanistan/Pakistan 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Foreign trade 0.0 1.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.7 0.0 0.0 0.0
Russia 11 12 0.6 3.9 0.0 0.0 1.2 0.0 1.9 0.0
Sexual harassment 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
North Korea, 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Opioid/prescription drug abuse 1.4 1.1 0.0 2.4 1.6 0.0 1.1 0.0 0.0 0.0




Race Gender Age Group

White / Blanco Black Hispanic Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+
The economy 3.6 4.2 2.8 7.0 2.8 13.1 2.1 4.5 0.0
Federal spending/national debt 3.4 2.1 2.4 3.8 1.9 0.6 3.3 3.6 22
National security/terrorism 0.5 1.1 3.4 1.9 1.2 0.9 1.2 25 0.7
Political corruption/leadership 16.5 16.5 144 179 15.4 8.9 10.1 19.8 26.3
Immigration 3.2 6.1 6.6 3.2 6.3 6.6 4.9 51 3.6
Health care 13.9 17.8 119 139 14.1 29 139 170 19.7
Moral decline 4.6 3.7 1.2 34 3.2 0.8 2.5 50 4.0
Income inequality 6.6 0.6 4.0 5.5 4.1 8.5 6.0 3.0 21
Unemployment/jobs 0.4 3.0 3.0 2.2 1.5 3.9 3.8 0.0 0.0
Partisan gridlock 7.5 0.4 2.3 4.3 3.3 2.1 2.6 59 3.2
Border security 0.9 1.6 0.4 0.0 1.5 0.0 1.9 0.0 1.7
Education 2.3 1.7 1.8 1.2 24 4.9 2.4 0.5 05
Middle East instability 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Taxes 0.9 0.0 0.7 1.0 0.6 0.0 2.8 0.0 0.0
Gun control/gun violence 5.0 17.5 23.9 12.0 15.0 16.8 10.2 119 184
Crime and drugs 1.5 3.4 2.0 0.0 3.5 0.0 2.2 2.5 3.1
Gay marriage 0.0 0.0 1.4 0.9 0.0 2.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Environment/Climate change 21.2 4.8 8.2 13.1 121 238 148 7.8 6.7
Social welfare programs 0.8 1.1 0.0 0.0 1.1 0.0 0.0 1.0 14
Gas prices 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Abortion 0.5 0.0 0.3 0.5 0.1 1.0 0.3 0.0 0.0
Voting system 1.8 2.2 0.0 1.3 1.3 1.3 0.6 24 04
Police brutality /police militarization 1.2 1.1 1.6 0.8 1.5 1.0 2.3 1.2 0.0
Race relations 1.2 8.8 2.1 2.9 3.6 0.9 5.5 3.2 3.2
The media 0.0 0.0 0.4 0.3 0.0 0.0 0.4 0.0 0.0
Government data collection 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Energy 0.0 0.9 0.2 0.7 0.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Housing 0.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.2 0.0 0.0 04 00
Afghanistan/Pakistan 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 00
Foreign trade 0.4 0.0 1.5 0.7 0.5 0.0 2.2 0.0 0.0
Russia 0.9 0.0 2.6 1.1 1.1 0.0 1.0 21 07
Sexual harassment 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
North Korea 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.2 00
Opioid/prescription drug abuse 0.8 1.5 1.0 0.5 1.7 0.0 1.9 0.6 2.2




Location Metro Area

Urban Suburban Rural Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area San Antonio Area Austin Area Another Part of TX
The economy 4.8 5.1 1.4 3.0 7.9 1.2 0.6 5.8
Federal spending/national debt 1.9 3.4 2.0 2.7 3.4 3.2 2.8 1.5
National security/terrorism 2.7 0.9 0.0 2.3 1.0 0.0 1.2 1.9
Political corruption/leadership 13.7 18.9 14.7 15.0 23.7 18.2 14.4 10.2
Immigration 6.7 4.3 2.9 7.1 5.2 5.9 5.0 2.3
Health care 15.6 11.2 21.1 15.0 13.9 11.8 4.8 184
Moral decline 1.6 5.0 1.3 4.3 3.6 3.2 3.6 1.9
Income inequality 4.3 3.9 8.8 3.1 5.4 5.2 6.3 44
Unemployment/jobs 1.1 2.7 0.0 2.3 0.0 0.7 0.0 4.6
Partisan gridlock 3.5 3.9 3.3 4.2 1.7 4.9 3.2 5.1
Border security 1.3 0.8 0.0 1.7 1.3 0.0 0.0 0.4
Education 0.9 2.2 3.2 1.6 1.7 0.0 0.0 4.0
Middle East instability 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Taxes 0.0 1.1 1.7 0.8 0.0 0.0 3.0 0.8
Gun control/gun violence 16.7 12.7 9.2 13.4 10.8 23.1 10.3 14.7
Crime and drugs 2.8 1.4 2.6 5.1 1.2 0.0 0.0 1.9
Gay marriage 0.0 0.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.4 0.0 0.0
Environment/Climate change 13.1 12.1 12.7 6.2 12.6 10.9 35.7 8.7
Social welfare programs 0.0 0.6 2.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.5
Gas prices 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Abortion 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.7 0.6 0.0 0.0
Voting system 1.2 1.0 2.8 1.2 0.8 0.0 3.6 14
Police brutality /police militarization 0.7 1.3 2.3 0.0 1.8 0.5 2.4 1.6
Race relations 3.4 3.6 1.9 7.0 1.9 3.5 0.9 24
The media 0.0 0.2 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Government data collection 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Energy 0.0 0.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.4 0.0 0.9
Housing 0.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 0.0
Afghanistan/Pakistan 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Foreign trade 0.4 0.3 2.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.3 1.8
Russia 1.5 0.3 3.2 1.8 0.0 2.2 0.0 1.6
Sexual harassment 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
North Korea 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Opioid/prescription drug abuse 1.4 1.3 0.0 1.6 1.4 1.1 0.0 1.1




Q5. What would you say is the most important problem facing the State of
Texas today?

PID PID Strength

Overall Democrats Independents Republicans StrDem WeakDem LeanDem  Ind
Border security 2 1.8 3.8 0.0 1.7 2.0 1.9 38
Immigration 8 6.4 27.3 0.0 4.8 10.6 4.7 273
Political corruption/leadership 12 12.5 12.6 0.0 154 4.3 15.7 12.6
Education 7 6.4 8.8 0.0 4.3 5.2 13.3 8.8
The economy 2 2.2 0.0 0.0 2.0 1.9 3.0 0.0
Health care 11 12.0 3.3 25.3 13.8 8.2 122 33
Unemployment/jobs 2 2.0 0.0 0.0 2.1 1.3 28 0.0
Water supply 0 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.2 0.0
Crime and drugs 4 4.1 0.0 0.0 5.1 3.0 3.2 00
Moral decline 3 2.7 5.8 0.0 1.7 6.6 0.0 58
Transportation/roads/traffic 2 1.7 4.5 34.5 1.3 3.4 05 4.5
Social welfare programs 1 1.1 0.0 0.0 0.8 2.5 0.0 0.0
State government spending 1 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.8 0.0 0.2 0.0
Taxes 2 2.3 3.2 0.0 2.1 2.6 21 32
Gay marriage 0 0.4 0.0 0.0 0.8 0.0 0.0 0.0
Gun control/gun violence 21 22.3 10.7 0.0 20.5 26.2 21.5  10.7
Abortion 1 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.9 0.0 0.0 0.0
Redistricting 2 2.6 0.0 0.0 2.2 1.3 52 0.0
State budget cuts 1 1.2 4.4 0.0 0.9 2.1 0.9 44
Gas prices 1 0.6 0.0 0.0 1.1 0.0 0.0 0.0
Environment 4 4.1 5.6 0.0 4.9 1.2 58 5.6
Insurance rates 1 0.7 0.0 0.0 0.1 2.4 0.0 0.0
Voting system 1 1.4 0.0 0.0 2.1 1.1 0.0 0.0
Utility rates 0 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.4 0.0 0.0 0.0
Energy 0 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.3 0.0 0.0 0.0
Housing 2 2.1 0.0 0.0 2.0 2.5 20 0.0
Electoral fraud 0 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.2 1.4 0.0 0.0
The media 0 0.0 6.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 6.6
State courts 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Property rights 0 0.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.2 0.0 0.0
Police brutality /police militarization 2 1.8 0.0 0.0 1.7 3.6 0.0 0.0
Pension funding 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Hurricane recovery 2 1.8 0.0 40.1 1.9 2.9 0.0 0.0
Opioid/prescription drug abuse 1 1.0 0.0 0.0 1.2 0.0 20 0.0
Race relations 2 2.3 3.3 0.0 3.0 2.5 0.6 3.3
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Ideology

Ideology Strength

Liberals Moderates Conservatives Extremely lib. Somewhat lib. Lean lib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con.
Border security 1.4 34 0.0 0.7 0.0 4.5 3.4 0.0 0.0 0.0
Immigration 4.9 11.0 15.0 2.8 5.9 5.4 11.0 31.6 4.9 79
Political corruption/leadership 17.6 5.4 3.9 19.9 13.7 22.0 5.4 0.0 1.9 10.0
Education 7.1 6.5 2.1 2.8 9.4 8.0 6.5 0.0 6.2 0.0
The economy 1.1 3.8 1.6 3.0 0.5 0.0 3.8 0.0 0.0 4.8
Health care 12.8 8.9 13.4 171 9.6 13.7 8.9 2.9 26.0 11.6
Unemployment /jobs 2.5 1.2 2.5 2.0 2.0 4.0 1.2 0.0 0.0 7.6
Water supply 0.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Crime and drugs 2.0 6.7 3.5 0.7 2.1 3.5 6.7 0.0 0.0 10.6
Moral decline 1.5 5.9 0.0 1.1 2.1 0.9 5.9 0.0 0.0 0.0
Transportation/roads/traffic 2.9 0.7 2.2 283 2.2 4.8 0.7 0.0 6.6 0.0
Social welfare programs 1.8 0.0 0.0 6.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
State government spending 0.6 0.5 0.0 1.5 0.3 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.0
Taxes 1.1 2.7 9.4 0.4 1.6 1.0 2.7 7.6 0.0 20.8
Gay marriage 0.7 0.0 0.0 2.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Gun control/gun violence 19.2 23.8 24.6 13.7 24.0 16.8 23.8 47.9 16.2 9.0
Abortion 0.8 0.0 1.3 0.4 1.0 1.0 0.0 0.0 4.0 0.0
Redistricting 3.8 0.7 0.0 4.2 4.6 2.2 0.7 0.0 0.0 0.0
State budget cuts 1.9 0.9 0.0 0.9 1.4 3.8 0.9 0.0 0.0 0.0
Gas prices 0.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Environment 6.5 1.4 0.0 8.9 6.0 4.6 1.4 0.0 0.0 0.0
Insurance rates 0.1 1.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.4 1.8 0.0 0.0 0.0
Voting system 1.7 0.2 34 3.9 1.2 0.0 0.2 10.0 0.0 0.0
Utility rates 0.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Energy 0.3 0.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Housing 1.9 1.4 3.8 0.6 3.3 0.8 1.4 0.0 0.0 11.6
Electoral fraud 0.5 0.5 0.0 0.5 0.7 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.0
The media 0.0 1.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.3 0.0 0.0 0.0
State courts 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Property rights 0.0 0.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.9 0.0 0.0 0.0
Police brutality/police militarization 2.3 1.2 0.0 3.3 1.4 2.8 1.2 0.0 0.0 0.0
Pension funding 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Hurricane recovery 0.0 2.5 8.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.5 0.0 25.3 0.0
Opioid/prescription drug abuse 0.5 2.0 0.0 0.0 1.1 0.0 2.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Race relations 0.7 4.8 4.9 0.0 1.4 0.0 4.8 0.0 8.8 6.1
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Race Gender Age Group

White / Blanco Black Hispanic Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+
Border security 3.3 0.6 1.6 0.3 3.1 0.6 1.6 2.8 22
Immigration 5.6 8.4 9.8 5.1 9.5 5.7 8.1 82 8.0
Political corruption/leadership 174 6.9 8.2 129 12.0 4.2 8.9 16.2 18.3
Education 7.8 3.5 5.5 8.0 5.5 10.4 8.8 4.5 3.2
The economy 2.5 3.5 0.4 2.4 1.7 0.8 3.5 24 0.6
Health care 11.5 9.0 12.9 11.6 11.3 6.7 9.4 154 12.2
Unemployment/jobs 0.4 3.7 3.3 2.3 1.8 2.7 2.4 14 1.8
Water supply 1.1 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.3 1.2 0.0 0.6 0.0
Crime and drugs 1.8 6.7 4.9 2.7 4.6 6.4 1.8 2.9 5.3
Moral decline 2.2 3.3 2.7 2.5 3.1 0.0 5.9 1.0 4.4
Transportation/roads/traffic 2.4 1.7 24 2.7 1.6 1.5 5.2 09 05
Social welfare programs 0.0 2.9 0.0 0.9 1.1 0.0 3.2 04 0.0
State government spending 0.5 0.0 0.9 0.4 0.6 0.0 0.9 0.8 0.0
Taxes 2.5 1.5 2.6 4.3 0.9 0.8 4.4 2.3 1.0
Gay marriage 0.0 0.0 1.4 0.9 0.0 2.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Gun control/gun violence 13.5 22.9 30.5  19.2 23.0 32.4 12.5 21.4 225
Abortion 0.5 1.0 04 0.0 1.0 0.8 1.6 0.0 0.0
Redistricting 4.3 0.9 1.6 3.7 1.4 1.3 2.5 3.0 24
State budget cuts 1.6 0.0 2.9 2.7 0.5 34 0.4 0.0 3.1
Gas prices 0.0 1.5 04 1.0 0.2 0.0 1.5 0.3 0.0
Environment 7.2 1.9 2.5 3.0 5.0 8.6 4.0 22 33
Insurance rates 0.0 0.0 2.2 0.0 1.1 0.0 0.0 1.4 1.0
Voting system 2.9 0.5 0.0 2.1 0.7 0.6 1.7 1.7 09
Utility rates 0.0 0.7 0.0 0.0 0.3 0.0 0.7 0.0 0.0
Energy 0.4 0.0 0.0 0.4 0.0 0.0 0.6 0.0 0.0
Housing 2.2 3.9 0.4 0.8 2.9 0.0 1.9 1.7 43
Electoral fraud 0.7 0.6 0.0 0.4 0.5 1.0 0.0 00 1.1
The media 1.1 0.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 0.0 1.6 0.0 00
State courts 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Property rights 0.0 0.0 1.1 0.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.9 0.0
Police brutality /police militarization 0.7 5.4 0.0 1.9 1.5 0.0 3.3 1.6 1.3
Pension funding 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Hurricane recovery 1.9 4.1 0.0 2.1 1.6 3.6 2.2 1.7 0.0
Opioid/prescription drug abuse 0.4 1.5 1.0 0.9 1.0 0.6 0.5 1.4 1.3
Race relations 3.3 3.3 0.7 2.5 2.3 4.9 1.0 2.9 1.1
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Location

Metro Area

Urban Suburban Rural Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area San Antonio Area  Austin Area Another Part of TX
Border security 24 1.6 2.0 1.5 0.0 9.2 0.0 2.1
Immigration 8.0 8.0 5.3 5.7 8.4 13.0 7.1 6.7
Political corruption/leadership 10.1 14.0 124 11.5 14.9 10.9 21.6 6.8
Education 6.9 6.9 3.8 6.5 6.5 0.5 4.0 104
The economy 1.7 2.1 2.8 0.5 1.0 3.6 3.1 34
Health care 10.0 9.4 24.4 114 124 11.1 5.2 134
Unemployment/jobs 2.5 2.1 0.0 2.3 0.7 6.6 0.0 2.2
Water supply 0.6 0.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.7 0.0
Crime and drugs 6.7 2.2 1.9 3.5 2.2 3.6 5.3 5.3
Moral decline 2.5 3.1 2.7 8.0 0.6 4.6 0.0 0.7
Transportation/roads/traffic 2.1 2.5 0.0 0.9 1.0 5.8 3.6 2.1
Social welfare programs 1.1 1.2 0.0 2.2 0.8 2.0 0.0 0.0
State government spending 0.6 0.5 0.0 1.2 0.3 1.1 0.0 0.0
Taxes 3.6 1.5 1.7 2.9 1.5 0.0 1.7 3.9
Gay marriage 0.0 0.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 34 0.0 0.0
Gun control/gun violence 17.8 22.6 27.0 20.5 18.3 16.0 16.9 30.1
Abortion 1.3 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.9 0.0 1.2 0.7
Redistricting 34 1.9 1.5 2.3 2.3 1.0 4.9 2.0
State budget cuts 1.0 1.5 2.4 1.8 1.3 0.0 1.3 1.9
Gas prices 0.0 0.8 0.9 0.0 1.4 0.0 0.0 0.5
Environment 4.7 4.2 2.2 3.2 6.4 4.6 6.7 1.2
Insurance rates 1.8 0.0 0.0 2.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Voting system 1.2 1.7 0.0 1.1 1.4 0.0 3.2 1.0
Utility rates 0.0 0.4 0.0 0.0 0.7 0.0 0.0 0.0
Energy 0.0 0.3 0.0 0.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Housing 1.3 2.6 1.3 1.1 2.0 0.0 6.1 1.8
Electoral fraud 1.0 0.0 0.7 0.0 1.3 0.0 0.0 0.3
The media 0.0 0.8 0.0 0.0 1.6 0.0 0.0 0.0
State courts 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Property rights 0.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Police brutality/police militarization 0.6 1.8 4.3 1.7 34 0.0 24 0.3
Pension funding 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Hurricane recovery 3.5 0.4 2.7 3.3 2.5 0.0 0.0 1.3
Opioid/prescription drug abuse 1.5 0.8 0.0 1.1 0.6 1.2 1.4 1.0
Race relations 1.2 3.8 0.0 2.4 4.6 1.8 0.9 0.9
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Q6A. Which of the following potential 2020 Democratic presidential
primary candidates have you heard of?

Name Recognition: Michael Bennet

PID PID Strength
Overall Democrats Independents Republicans StrDem WeakDem LeanDem  Ind
selected 32 31 47.8 40.1 36.7 16.4 35.6 47.8
not selected 68 69 52.2 59.9 63.3 83.6 64.4 52.2

Ideology Ideology Strength

Liberals Moderates Conservatives Extremely lib.  Somewhat lib. Lean lib. Moderate

Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con.

selected 40.6 24.1 7.5 49.8 34.2 41.4 24.1 7.6 4.9 10
not selected 59.4 75.9 92.5 50.2 65.8 58.6 75.9 92.4 95.1 90
Race Gender Age Group

White / Blanco Black Hispanic Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+

selected 41.9 29.6 19.3 384 27.5 26.3 26.3 40.3 31.8
not selected 58.1 70.4 80.7 61.6 72.5 73.7 73.7 59.7  68.2

Location Metro Area

Urban Suburban Rural Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area  San Antonio Area  Austin Area  Another Part of TX

selected 28.3 35.8 27.5 31.2 39.4 26.9 33.7 26.2
not selected 71.7 64.2 72.5 68.8 60.6 73.1 66.3 73.8
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Name Recognition: Joe Biden

PID PID Strength
Overall Democrats Independents Republicans StrDem WeakDem LeanDem  Ind
selected 89 88.8 95.6 65.5 91 86.9 85.5 95.6
not selected 11 11.2 4.4 34.5 9 13.1 14.5 4.4
Ideology Ideology Strength
Liberals Moderates Conservatives Extremely lib. Somewhat lib. Lean lib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con.
selected 92.5 87.5 69.8 93.8 92.3 91.2 87.5 87.1 38 84
not selected 7.5 12.5 30.2 6.2 7.7 8.8 12.5 12.9 62 16
Race Gender Age Group
White / Blanco Black Hispanic Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+
selected 93.1 90.4 82.5 88 89.9 83 82.5 94 954
not selected 6.9 9.6 17.5 12 10.1 17 17.5 6 4.6
Location Metro Area
Urban Suburban Rural Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area  San Antonio Area  Austin Area  Another Part of TX
selected 89 89.3 88.4 83.9 93.4 93 86.7 88.8
not selected 11 10.7 11.6 16.1 6.6 7 13.3 11.2
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Name Recognition: Cory Booker

PID PID Strength
Overall Democrats Independents Republicans StrDem WeakDem LeanDem  Ind
selected 72 71.1 86.5 65.5 76.8 56.6 75.5 86.5
not selected 28 28.9 13.5 34.5 23.2 43.4 24.5 13.5

Ideology Ideology Strength

Liberals Moderates Conservatives Extremely lib. Somewhat lib. Lean lib. Moderate

Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con.

selected 80.6 65 45.6 83.1 81.4 76.1 65 59.9 36.2 40.2
not selected 19.4 35 54.4 16.9 18.6 23.9 35 40.1 63.8 59.8
Race Gender Age Group

White / Blanco Black Hispanic Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+

selected 79 79.6 56.1 70 73.2 59.1 64.2 79.5 81.4
not selected 21 20.4 43.9 30 26.8 40.9 35.8 20.5 18.6

Location Metro Area

Urban Suburban Rural Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area  San Antonio Area  Austin Area  Another Part of TX

selected 69.1 74 71.2 70.9 72 73.4 82 67.2
not selected 30.9 26 28.8 29.1 28 26.6 18 32.8
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Name Recognition: Steve Bullock

PID PID Strength
Overall Democrats Independents Republicans StrDem WeakDem LeanDem  Ind
selected 29 28.8 39.8 40.1 30.7 18.9 36.6 39.8
not selected 71 71.2 60.2 59.9 69.3 81.1 63.4 60.2

Ideology Ideology Strength

Liberals Moderates Conservatives Extremely lib. Somewhat lib. Lean lib. Moderate

Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con.

selected 37.2 21.3 10 41.9 38 30.5 21.3 7.6 6.2 16.3
not selected 62.8 78.7 90 58.1 62 69.5 78.7 92.4 93.8 83.7
Race Gender Age Group
White / Blanco Black Hispanic Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+
selected 39.8 26.3 16.1  32.7 27 31.2 26.2 32 27.9
not selected 60.2 73.7 83.9 67.3 73 68.8 73.8 68 72.1
Location Metro Area
Urban Suburban Rural Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area  San Antonio Area  Austin Area  Another Part of TX
selected 30.5 29.1 27.2 26.2 37.6 36.9 37.1 16.5
not selected 69.5 70.9 72.8 73.8 62.4 63.1 62.9 83.5
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Name Recognition: Pete Buttigieg

PID PID Strength
Overall Democrats Independents Republicans StrDem WeakDem LeanDem  Ind
selected 67 66.2 83.6 65.5 67.8 56.8 74.5 83.6
not selected 33 33.8 16.4 34.5 32.2 43.2 25.5 164
Ideology Ideology Strength
Liberals Moderates Conservatives Extremely lib. Somewhat lib. Lean lib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con.
selected 79.1 57.2 34.6 79.7 78.9 78.9 57.2 51.3 22.9 29.2
not selected 20.9 42.8 65.4 20.3 21.1 21.1 42.8 48.7 771 70.8
Race Gender Age Group
White / Blanco Black Hispanic Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+
selected 79.7 61.6 54.6 66 68.3 54.8 62.7 73.2  75.6
not selected 20.3 38.4 45.4 34 31.7 45.2 37.3 26.8 244
Location Metro Area
Urban Suburban Rural Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area  San Antonio Area  Austin Area  Another Part of TX
selected 64.3 70.7 62.2 62.7 70.3 78.6 82.6 56.5
not selected 35.7 29.3 37.8 37.3 29.7 21.4 174 43.5
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Name Recognition: Julian Castro

PID PID Strength
Overall Democrats Independents Republicans StrDem WeakDem LeanDem  Ind
selected 74 73.2 86.5 65.5 75.6 65.5 77 86.5
not selected 26 26.8 13.5 34.5 24.4 34.5 23 13.5
Ideology Ideology Strength
Liberals Moderates Conservatives Extremely lib. Somewhat lib. Lean lib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con.
selected 84.5 63.8 50.2 81.8 83.2 89.7 63.8 81.3 31.8 36.4
not selected 15.5 36.2 49.8 18.2 16.8 10.3 36.2 18.7 68.2 63.6
Race Gender Age Group
White / Blanco Black Hispanic Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+
selected 79.1 73.5 69.1 76.9 71.8 58.4 65.8 81.4 86.8
not selected 20.9 26.5 30.9 23.1 28.2 41.6 34.2 18.6 13.2
Location Metro Area
Urban Suburban Rural Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area  San Antonio Area  Austin Area  Another Part of TX
selected 71.9 76.9 67.8 69.7 75.7 90.9 80.3 65.6
not selected 28.1 23.1 32.2 30.3 24.3 9.1 19.7 34.4
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Name Recognition: Bill de Blasio

PID PID Strength
Overall Democrats Independents Republicans StrDem WeakDem LeanDem Ind
selected 60 58.2 81 40.1 61.5 43.5 69.3 81
not selected 40 41.8 19 59.9 38.5 56.5 30.7 19
Ideology Ideology Strength
Liberals Moderates Conservatives Extremely lib. Somewhat lib. Lean lib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con.
selected 72.8 45.1 32.5 74 72.8 71.4 45.1 43.3 8.8 45.1
not selected 27.2 54.9 67.5 26 27.2 28.6 54.9 56.7 91.2 54.9
Race Gender Age Group
White / Blanco Black Hispanic Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+
selected 72.3 55.3 45.4 584 60.3 42.1 56.4 64.7 T71.2
not selected 27.7 44.7 54.6  41.6 39.7 57.9 43.6 35.3 288
Location Metro Area
Urban Suburban Rural Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area San Antonio Area Austin Area  Another Part of TX
selected 55.6 62.5 58.6 52.7 66.3 61.9 74.5 50.5
not selected 44.4 37.5 41.4 47.3 33.7 38.1 25.5 49.5
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Name Recognition: John Delaney

PID PID Strength
Overall Democrats Independents Republicans StrDem WeakDem LeanDem  Ind
selected 39 38 50.5 40.1 39.8 29.7 44.1  50.5
not selected 61 62 49.5 59.9 60.2 70.3 55.9 49.5

Ideology Ideology Strength

Liberals Moderates Conservatives Extremely lib. Somewhat lib. Lean lib. Moderate Lean con.

Somewhat con. Extremely con.

selected 47.7 32.1 5.7 51.2 49.5 40.6 32.1 7.6 1.9 7.6
not selected 52.3 67.9 94.3 48.8 50.5 59.4 67.9 92.4 98.1 92.4
Race Gender Age Group
White / Blanco Black Hispanic Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+
selected 50.4 34.7 26.1  42.8 35.6 34.7 40.9 43.5 31.7
not selected 49.6 65.3 73.9 57.2 64.4 65.3 59.1 56.5 68.3
Location Metro Area
Urban Suburban Rural Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area  San Antonio Area  Austin Area  Another Part of TX
selected 36.8 38.8 43 33.8 46.2 51.1 39.6 28.9
not selected 63.2 61.2 57 66.2 53.8 48.9 60.4 71.1
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Name Recognition: Tulsi Gabbard

PID PID Strength
Overall Democrats Independents Republicans StrDem WeakDem LeanDem  Ind
selected 47 45.6 74.1 40.1 49.9 22.5 65 T74.1
not selected 53 54.4 25.9 59.9 50.1 77.5 35 259

Ideology Ideology Strength

Liberals Moderates Conservatives Extremely lib. Somewhat lib. Lean lib. Moderate

Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con.

selected 59.3 34.5 20.6 63.8 59.1 54.7 34.5 26.2 0 35.6
not selected 40.7 65.5 79.4 36.2 40.9 45.3 65.5 73.8 100 64.4
Race Gender Age Group

White / Blanco Black Hispanic Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+

selected 60.7 35.3 34.5 56 41 44.1 42.5 49.8 524
not selected 39.3 64.7 65.5 44 59 55.9 57.5 50.2  47.6

Location Metro Area

Urban Suburban Rural Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area  San Antonio Area  Austin Area  Another Part of TX

selected 46.9 48.1 45.1 37 58.6 48.1 61.6 37.8
not selected 53.1 51.9 54.9 63 41.4 51.9 38.4 62.2
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Name Recognition: Kamala Harris

PID PID Strength
Overall Democrats Independents Republicans StrDem WeakDem LeanDem  Ind
selected 79 78.3 92.4 65.5 82.4 68.3 80.9 924
not selected 21 21.7 7.6 34.5 17.6 31.7 19.1 7.6

Ideology Ideology Strength

Liberals Moderates Conservatives Extremely lib. Somewhat lib. Lean lib. Moderate

Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con.

selected 89.7 71.1 44.9 89.3 90.1 89.6 71.1 59.9 38 36.2
not selected 10.3 28.9 55.1 10.7 9.9 10.4 28.9 40.1 62 63.8
Race Gender Age Group

White / Blanco Black Hispanic Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+

selected 84.2 82.8 69.5 78.3 79.8 59 78.1 87.3 86.2
not selected 15.8 17.2 30.5  21.7 20.2 41 21.9 12.7 13.8

Location Metro Area

Urban Suburban Rural Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area  San Antonio Area  Austin Area  Another Part of TX

selected 77.2 81.7 74.5 72.7 81.5 86.7 85.6 76.6
not selected 22.8 18.3 25.5 27.3 18.5 13.3 14.4 23.4

23



Name Recognition: Amy Klobuchar

PID PID Strength
Overall Democrats Independents Republicans StrDem WeakDem LeanDem  Ind
selected 55 53.8 81.3 40.1 56.6 43 61.1 81.3
not selected 45 46.2 18.7 59.9 43.4 57 38.9 18.7

Ideology Ideology Strength

Liberals Moderates Conservatives Extremely lib. Somewhat lib. Lean lib. Moderate

Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con.

selected 63.4 49.5 29 70.1 58.9 63.7 49.5 46.6 22.3 17.6
not selected 36.6 50.5 71 29.9 41.1 36.3 50.5 53.4 .7 82.4
Race Gender Age Group
White / Blanco Black Hispanic Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+
selected 67.4 51.4 42.1  58.5 53.2 35.6 54.5 61.6 65
not selected 32.6 48.6 57.9  41.5 46.8 64.4 45.5 38.4 35
Location Metro Area
Urban Suburban Rural Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area  San Antonio Area  Austin Area  Another Part of TX
selected 50.4 61.2 45.9 56.4 63 66 57.6 40.3
not selected 49.6 38.8 54.1 43.6 37 34 424 59.7
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Name Recognition: Wayne Messam

PID PID Strength
Overall Democrats Independents Republicans StrDem WeakDem LeanDem Ind
selected 8 8.2 0 34.5 8.3 6.8 9.9 0
not selected 92 91.8 100 65.5 91.7 93.2 90.1 100
Ideology Ideology Strength
Liberals Moderates Conservatives Extremely lib. Somewhat lib. Lean lib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con.
selected 9.8 4.2 10.6 11.9 9.5 7.8 4.2 7.6 6.6 17.6
not selected 90.2 95.8 89.4 88.1 90.5 92.2 95.8 92.4 934 824
Race Gender Age Group
White / Blanco Black Hispanic Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+
selected 10.5 7.3 48 104 5.9 11.3 8.2 8.1 3.7
not selected 89.5 92.7 95.2  89.6 94.1 88.7 91.8 91.9 96.3
Location Metro Area
Urban Suburban Rural Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area  San Antonio Area Austin Area  Another Part of TX
selected 7.3 9 4.5 5.1 10.7 10.2 9.6 5.4
not selected 92.7 91 95.5 94.9 89.3 89.8 90.4 94.6
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Name Recognition: Beto O’Rourke

PID PID Strength
Overall Democrats Independents Republicans StrDem WeakDem LeanDem Ind
selected 92 91.4 100 100 94.2 81.6 97.2 100
not selected 8 8.6 0 0 5.8 18.4 2.8 0
Ideology Ideology Strength
Liberals Moderates Conservatives Extremely lib. Somewhat lib. Lean lib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con.
selected 96.2 88.8 7 92.1 97.7 98.1 88.8 87.1 74 69.6
not selected 3.8 11.2 23 7.9 2.3 1.9 11.2 12.9 26 304
Race Gender Age Group
White / Blanco Black Hispanic Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+
selected 93.9 92.8 87.4  93.6 90.7 98.7 85.6 89.9 96.7
not selected 6.1 7.2 12.6 6.4 9.3 1.3 14.4 10.1 3.3
Location Metro Area
Urban Suburban Rural Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area  San Antonio Area Austin Area  Another Part of TX
selected 90.6 95.2 81.9 86.5 95.6 94.6 98.3 88.8
not selected 94 4.8 18.1 13.5 4.4 5.4 1.7 11.2
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Name Recognition: Tim Ryan

PID PID Strength
Overall Democrats Independents Republicans StrDem WeakDem LeanDem  Ind
selected 41 40 56.7 40.1 40.3 27.6 55.3 56.7
not selected 59 60 43.3 59.9 59.7 72.4 44.7 433

Ideology Ideology Strength

Liberals Moderates Conservatives Extremely lib. Somewhat lib. Lean lib. Moderate

Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con.

selected 47.3 37.6 16.7 53.1 43.5 47.3 37.6 7.6 10.7 32.2
not selected 52.7 62.4 83.3 46.9 56.5 52.7 62.4 92.4 89.3 67.8
Race Gender Age Group

White / Blanco Black Hispanic Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+

selected 51.9 41.6 25  46.8 36.9 31.2 37.2 46 47.1
not selected 48.1 58.4 75 53.2 63.1 68.8 62.8 54 52.9

Location Metro Area

Urban Suburban Rural Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area  San Antonio Area  Austin Area  Another Part of TX

selected 37.1 43.7 41.6 41.8 47.5 45.2 43.6 30.1
not selected 62.9 56.3 58.4 58.2 52.5 54.8 56.4 69.9
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Name Recognition: Bernie Sanders

PID PID Strength
Overall Democrats Independents Republicans StrDem WeakDem LeanDem  Ind
selected 90 89.4 94.5 65.5 90.2 86.6 91 94.5
not selected 10 10.6 5.5 34.5 9.8 13.4 9 5.5
Ideology Ideology Strength
Liberals Moderates Conservatives Extremely lib. Somewhat lib. Lean lib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con.
selected 93.1 89.7 62 93.9 91.8 94.5 89.7 90 36.2 59.1
not selected 6.9 10.3 38 6.1 8.2 5.5 10.3 10 63.8 40.9
Race Gender Age Group
White / Blanco Black Hispanic Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+
selected 914 87.9 87.1  90.6 88.8 86.4 82.7 92.7 96.2
not selected 8.6 12.1 12.9 9.4 11.2 13.6 17.3 7.3 3.8
Location Metro Area
Urban Suburban Rural Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area  San Antonio Area  Austin Area  Another Part of TX
selected 88.3 90.9 87.7 83.8 94 90.7 86.3 91.3
not selected 11.7 9.1 12.3 16.2 6 9.3 13.7 8.7
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Name Recognition: Joe Sestak

PID PID Strength
Overall Democrats Independents Republicans StrDem WeakDem LeanDem  Ind
selected 11 11.7 7.5 0 13.8 7 12.8 7.5
not selected 89 88.3 92.5 100 86.2 93 87.2 92.5

Ideology Ideology Strength

Liberals Moderates Conservatives Extremely lib. Somewhat lib. Lean lib. Moderate

Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con.

selected 15.1 4.8 13.1 17.1 17 9.6 4.8 7.6 1.9 30.1
not selected 84.9 95.2 86.9 82.9 83 90.4 95.2 92.4 98.1 69.9
Race Gender Age Group
White / Blanco Black Hispanic Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+
selected 17.1 8.9 6.1 16.3 7.8 14.2 9.5 13.3 8.3
not selected 82.9 91.1 93.9 83.7 92.2 85.8 90.5 86.7 91.7
Location Metro Area
Urban Suburban Rural Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area  San Antonio Area  Austin Area  Another Part of TX
selected 12.8 10.6 10.3 9.8 14.5 8.7 17 7.9
not selected 87.2 89.4 89.7 90.2 85.5 91.3 83 92.1
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Name Recognition: Tom Steyer

PID PID Strength

Overall Democrats Independents Republicans StrDem WeakDem LeanDem  Ind

selected 34 33.4 51.9 40.1 40 11.9 44.7 519
not selected 66 66.6 48.1 59.9 60 88.1 55.3 48.1

Ideology Ideology Strength
Liberals Moderates Conservatives Extremely lib. Somewhat lib. Lean lib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con.
selected 44.2 22.5 17.1 52.2 39.8 43 22.5 34.9 0 16.1
not selected 55.8 7.5 82.9 47.8 60.2 57 77.5 65.1 100 83.9
Race Gender Age Group

White / Blanco Black Hispanic Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+

selected 44 31.5 23.5  44.7 27.2 22.5 25 43.7 43.1
not selected 56 68.5 76.5  55.3 72.8 77.5 75 56.3 56.9

Location Metro Area

Urban Suburban Rural Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area  San Antonio Area  Austin Area  Another Part of TX

selected 30.9 35.9 39.1 31.3 40.7 39.1 33.8 29
not selected 69.1 64.1 60.9 68.7 59.3 60.9 66.2 71
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Name Recognition: Elizabeth Warren

PID PID Strength
Overall Democrats Independents Republicans StrDem WeakDem LeanDem Ind
selected 83 82 100 100 83.4 76.9 84.9 100
not selected 17 18 0 0 16.6 23.1 15.1 0
Ideology Ideology Strength
Liberals Moderates Conservatives Extremely lib. Somewhat lib. Lean lib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con.
selected 89.8 78.7 57.1 89.3 92.1 86.5 78.7 51.3 64.4 55.7
not selected 10.2 21.3 42.9 10.7 7.9 13.5 21.3 48.7 35.6 44.3
Race Gender Age Group
White / Blanco Black Hispanic Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+
selected 87.2 83.2 77.4 78 86.8 64 79.9 88.5  96.1
not selected 12.8 16.8 22.6 22 13.2 36 20.1 11.5 3.9
Location Metro Area
Urban Suburban Rural Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area  San Antonio Area Austin Area  Another Part of TX
selected 79.4 84.7 87.6 T 84.1 86 89.4 83.1
not selected 20.6 15.3 12.4 22.3 15.9 14 10.6 16.9

31



Name Recognition: Marianne Williamson

PID PID Strength

Overall Democrats Independents Republicans StrDem WeakDem LeanDem  Ind

selected 45 43 72.2 40.1 48 22.9 56.5 72.2
not selected 55 57 27.8 59.9 52 77.1 43.5 278

Ideology Ideology Strength
Liberals Moderates Conservatives Extremely lib. Somewhat lib. Lean lib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con.
selected 56.2 33.3 15.5 61.7 55.8 50.6 33.3 45.5 0 0
not selected 43.8 66.7 84.5 38.3 44.2 49.4 66.7 54.5 100 100
Race Gender Age Group

White / Blanco Black Hispanic Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+

selected 59.3 31.2 34.5 44.1 45.1 38.2 37.1 56.95 42
not selected 40.7 68.8 65.5  55.9 54.9 61.8 62.9 43.5 58

Location Metro Area

Urban Suburban Rural Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area  San Antonio Area  Austin Area  Another Part of TX

selected 40.5 49.5 37 34.9 51.9 53.9 63.1 33.5
not selected 59.5 50.5 63 65.1 48.1 46.1 36.9 66.5
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Name Recognition: Andrew Yang

PID PID Strength
Overall Democrats Independents Republicans StrDem WeakDem LeanDem  Ind
selected 62 60.4 92.4 4.7 61.5 46.4 76.1 924
not selected 38 39.6 7.6 25.3 38.5 53.6 23.9 7.6

Ideology Ideology Strength

Liberals Moderates Conservatives Extremely lib. Somewhat lib. Lean lib. Moderate

Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con.

selected 70.8 58.2 28.9 73.6 67.6 73.2 58.2 45.9 15.8 24.5
not selected 29.2 41.8 71.1 26.4 32.4 26.8 41.8 54.1 84.2 75.5
Race Gender Age Group

White / Blanco Black Hispanic Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+

selected 72.5 56.1 48.8 65.4 60.4 63.5 60.4 62.1 64.6
not selected 27.5 43.9 51.2  34.6 39.6 36.5 39.6 379 354

Location Metro Area

Urban Suburban Rural Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area  San Antonio Area  Austin Area  Another Part of TX

selected 61.1 65.1 55.6 57.9 72.6 73.1 66 49.2
not selected 38.9 34.9 44.4 42.1 27.4 26.9 34 50.8
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Q6B. If the 2020 Democratic primary election for president were
held today, which of the following candidates would you vote for?

PID PID Strength

Overall Democrats Independents Republicans StrDem WeakDem LeanDem  Ind

Michael Bennet 0 0.0 0.0 34.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Joe Biden 26 25.5 34.9 0.0 27.0 28.1 18.3 34.9
Cory Booker 1 0.9 0.0 0.0 1.3 0.7 0.0 0.0
Steve Bullock 0 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.1 1.6 0.0 0.0
Pete Buttigieg 4 3.8 11.6 0.0 4.8 2.3 3.2 11.6
Julidn Castro 3 34 0.0 0.0 3.2 34 39 0.0
Bill de Blasio 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
John Delaney 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Tulsi Gabbard 2 0.4 19.1 40.1 0.2 0.0 14 19.1
Kamala Harris 5 5.3 0.0 0.0 6.0 4.2 5.1 0.0
Amy Klobuchar 1 1.0 0.0 0.0 1.3 0.0 1.7 0.0
Wayne Messam 0 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.3 0.0 0.0 0.0
Beto O’Rourke 14 14.7 12.8 0.0 14.0 20.5 9.0 128
Tim Ryan 1 0.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.1 24 0.0
Bernie Sanders 12 12.9 4.4 0.0 10.8 11.2 20.3 44
Joe Sestak 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Tom Steyer 0 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.2 0.0
Elizabeth Warren 18 19.1 7.4 25.3 21.1 11.2 24.3 7.4
Marianne Williamson 1 1.0 5.2 0.0 1.9 0.0 0.0 5.2
Andrew Yang 3 2.7 0.0 0.0 1.1 2.3 7.5 0.0
Someone else 0 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.3 0.0 0.0 0.0
No one/None of them 1 0.4 2.2 0.0 0.0 1.6 00 22
Anyone/Any of them 1 1.3 0.0 0.0 2.1 0.3 0.8 0.0
Don’t know/No opinion 6 5.9 2.2 0.0 4.6 11.7 1.7 22

Ideology Ideology Strength

Liberals Moderates Conservatives Extremely lib. Somewhat lib. Lean lib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con.

Michael Bennet 0.0 0.0 2.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 6.6 0.0
Joe Biden 19.3 34.2 35.6 12.2 17.5 30.3 34.2 43.4 28.9 34.3
Cory Booker 0.7 1.2 0.0 0.0 0.8 1.1 1.2 0.0 0.0 0.0
Steve Bullock 0.7 0.2 0.0 2.4 0.0 0.0 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.0
Pete Buttigieg 5.9 2.6 0.0 4.6 7.6 4.3 2.6 0.0 0.0 0.0
Julian Castro 2.7 3.1 6.8 5.6 0.9 2.8 3.1 0.0 0.0 20.8
Bill de Blasio 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
John Delaney 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Tulsi Gabbard 1.3 2.8 0.0 0.7 0.4 3.6 2.8 0.0 0.0 0.0
Kamala Harris 5.7 5.0 2.2 5.7 24 11.4 5.0 6.3 0.0 0.0
Amy Klobuchar .7 0.0 0.0 2.0 1.1 2.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Wayne Messam 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Beto O'Rourke 11.0 19.3 19.1 8.2 15.1 6.8 19.3 0.0 32.6 254
Tim Ryan 0.0 14 34 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.4 10.0 0.0 0.0
Bernie Sanders 17.0 6.0 5.9 25.2 17.5 6.7 6.0 2.9 1.9 13.2
Joe Sestak 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Tom Steyer 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Elizabeth Warren 25.8 7.3 134 29.4 25.7 21.9 7.3 14.1 26.0 0.0
Marianne Williamson 1.3 1.0 2.1 0.0 2.3 1.0 1.0 0.0 0.0 6.4
Andrew Yang 1.7 4.6 0.0 0.0 2.0 3.1 4.6 0.0 0.0 0.0
Someone else 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
No one/None of them 0.0 1.2 1.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.2 5.3 0.0 0.0
Anyone/Any of them 1.8 0.0 1.3 3.3 0.9 1.8 0.0 0.0 4.0 0.0
Don’t know/No opinion 3.0 10.2 6.1 0.7 4.7 2.4 10.2 18.0 0.0 0.0

34



Race Gender Age Group

White / Blanco Black Hispanic Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+
Michael Bennet 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.3 0.0 0.7 0.0 0.0
Joe Biden 20.5 39.0 25.3  27.3 253 143 119 358 39.7
Cory Booker 1.0 1.6 0.0 0.0 1.4 0.0 2.1 0.3 0.5
Steve Bullock 0.0 1.5 0.2 0.0 0.8 0.0 1.7 0.0 0.0
Pete Buttigieg 7.6 1.3 3.6 3.8 4.7 4.4 8.9 3.2 02
Julian Castro 2.6 0.3 7.3 2.9 3.3 1.2 4.9 29 3.0
Bill de Blasio 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
John Delaney 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Tulsi Gabbard 3.6 0.0 14 2.7 1.2 0.0 4.2 1.1 1.6
Kamala Harris 2.6 12.6 2.6 6.0 4.3 1.5 5.1 9.3 1.7
Amy Klobuchar 2.1 0.0 0.4 1.2 0.7 0.0 1.2 1.9 0.0
Wayne Messam 0.0 0.0 0.4 0.0 0.2 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.0
Beto O’Rourke 10.7 17.7 19.2  16.1 13.3 22.5 18.4 6.4 14.5
Tim Ryan 1.2 0.0 1.0 0.7 0.8 0.0 1.0 0.0 2.2
Bernie Sanders 14.7 6.1 13.7 14.2 10.8 31.5 12.4 5.2 5.3
Joe Sestak 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Tom Steyer 0.0 0.0 0.2 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.2 0.0 0.0
Elizabeth Warren 22.9 6.2 19.2  16.3 19.8 13.6 15.6 215 21.1
Marianne Williamson 2.3 1.3 0.0 1.0 1.4 1.7 1.6 1.5 0.0
Andrew Yang 14 0.6 0.0 4.9 0.8 5.1 4.0 1.0 0.6
Someone else 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.2 0.7 0.0 0.0 0.0
No one/None of them 0.4 1.5 0.0 0.3 0.7 0.0 1.5 0.0 0.7
Anyone/Any of them 1.0 2.0 1.1 0.6 1.7 0.0 0.9 1.5 25
Don’t know/No opinion 5.0 8.3 3.8 1.8 8.4 3.5 3.3 82 6.6

Location Metro Area

Urban Suburban Rural Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area  San Antonio Area  Austin Area  Another Part of TX
Michael Bennet 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.6 0.0 0.0
Joe Biden 274 24.8 27.4 27.5 24.4 30.6 10.0 32.2
Cory Booker 0.8 0.6 1.8 0.0 1.1 2.5 0.0 0.9
Steve Bullock 1.2 0.0 0.0 1.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Pete Buttigieg 3.3 61 00 6.2 3.9 55 3.1 3.0
Julian Castro 5.6 2.2 0.0 4.7 0.8 11.6 1.9 0.9
Bill de Blasio 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
John Delaney 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Tulsi Gabbard 1.6 1.9 2.2 1.8 3.2 0.0 0.0 2.1
Kamala Harris 5.0 5.8 1.9 2.4 5.7 8.5 3.0 6.3
Amy Klobuchar 0.0 0.8 4.5 0.5 1.0 0.0 0.0 2.2
Wayne Messam 0.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.5
Beto O’Rourke 11.6 16.8 12.9 19.3 12.2 8.9 21.1 11.5
Tim Ryan 0.8 0.9 0.0 2.2 0.7 0.0 0.0 0.0
Bernie Sanders 12.2 11.4 15.4 10.7 13.3 5.2 17.0 13.4
Joe Sestak 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Tom Steyer 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.4 0.0 0.0
Elizabeth Warren 17.8 18.1 20.5 12.4 19.3 20.2 29.4 17.0
Marianne Williamson 2.1 0.8 0.5 1.4 1.3 0.0 4.2 0.3
Andrew Yang 4.1 2.0 0.0 0.0 5.7 0.0 6.9 0.5
Someone else 0.0 0.3 0.0 0.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
No one/None of them 1.1 0.0 1.2 0.0 1.4 0.0 0.0 0.6
Anyone/Any of them 1.5 1.1 1.1 0.5 0.9 1.3 0.0 2.8
Don’t know/No opinion 3.0 6.3 10.6 7.9 5.1 3.7 3.5 5.8

35



Q6C. Of the remaining possible candidates, who would be your
second choice, or have you not thought about it enough to have an
opinion?

PID PID Strength

Overall Democrats Independents Republicans StrDem WeakDem LeanDem  Ind

Michael Bennet 1 0.4 3.0 0.0 0.3 0.8 0.0 3.0
Joe Biden 11 11.9 6.0 0.0 10.2 14.7 12.8 6.0
Cory Booker 2 1.1 9.1 0.0 1.7 0.0 1.0 9.1
Steve Bullock 1 0.3 4.0 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.0 4.0
Pete Buttigieg 4 3.6 0.0 34.5 4.8 0.7 4.1 0.0
Julian Castro 4 3.9 9.5 0.0 3.9 3.8 4.2 9.5
Bill de Blasio 1 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 3.9 0.0 0.0
John Delaney 0 0.0 4.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 4.4
Tulsi Gabbard 1 1.4 0.0 0.0 0.9 0.5 34 0.0
Kamala Harris 8 8.2 3.1 0.0 10.4 4.8 6.8 3.1
Amy Klobuchar 1 0.7 4.7 0.0 0.7 0.0 1.5 4.7
Wayne Messam 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Beto O’Rourke 13 12.8 9.9 0.0 12.2 19.3 6.7 9.9
Tim Ryan 0 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.0
Bernie Sanders 13 14.3 0.0 25.3 16.4 8.5 15,5 0.0
Joe Sestak 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Tom Steyer 1 0.6 0.0 0.0 0.6 1.0 0.0 0.0
Elizabeth Warren 24 24.2 18.7 0.0 26.7 19.4 23.6 18.7
Marianne Williamson 1 0.7 0.0 0.0 0.3 1.0 1.0 0.0
Andrew Yang 4 4.1 0.0 0.0 2.8 5.4 6.0 0.0
Someone else 0 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.0
No one/None of them 3 1.3 16.7 40.1 0.3 3.2 1.5 16.7
Anyone/Any of them 2 1.8 4.8 0.0 2.9 0.5 0.6 4.8
Don’t know/No opinion 7 7.6 6.1 0.0 4.2 12.0 11.2 6.1

Ideology Ideology Strength

Liberals Moderates Conservatives Extremely lib. Somewhat lib. Lean lib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con.

Michael Bennet 0.6 0.6 0.0 0.0 0.7 1.0 0.6 0.0 0.0 0.0
Joe Biden 9.2 15.0 11.6 8.5 8.7 11.1 15.0 0.0 7.6 24.7
Cory Booker 1.1 3.2 0.0 1.1 14 0.8 3.2 0.0 0.0 0.0
Steve Bullock 0.2 1.2 0.0 0.7 0.0 0.0 1.2 0.0 0.0 0.0
Pete Buttigieg 5.1 0.8 2.4 7.0 4.7 3.6 0.8 0.0 6.9 0.0
Julian Castro 4.5 5.2 0.0 1.2 5.6 6.3 5.2 0.0 0.0 0.0
Bill de Blasio 0.0 2.0 3.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.0 13.1 0.0 0.0
John Delaney 0.0 0.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.9 0.0 0.0 0.0
Tulsi Gabbard 1.9 0.0 0.0 4.3 1.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Kamala Harris 8.3 7.0 8.9 10.0 9.6 4.0 7.0 18.4 0.0 10.0
Amy Klobuchar 1.0 1.0 2.3 0.0 0.3 3.2 1.0 0.0 0.0 6.4
Wayne Messam 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Beto O'Rourke 12.7 11.3 19.6 10.8 8.4 22.0 11.3 49.0 15.7 0.0
Tim Ryan 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Bernie Sanders 12.9 13.4 20.1 20.1 9.5 10.6 13.4 0.0 32.2 24.3
Joe Sestak 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Tom Steyer 0.4 0.0 34 0.7 0.0 0.7 0.0 0.0 2.0 7.6
Elizabeth Warren 27.2 18.8 13.9 27.7 29.3 23.1 18.8 19.6 0.0 22.8
Marianne Williamson 0.6 0.7 0.0 0.9 0.8 0.0 0.7 0.0 0.0 0.0
Andrew Yang 4.7 2.8 0.0 0.5 9.0 2.1 2.8 0.0 0.0 0.0
Someone else 0.0 0.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.4 0.0 0.0 0.0
No one/None of them 1.4 5.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 5.3 5.4 0.0 0.0 0.0
Anyone/Any of them 2.7 0.0 4.8 2.4 2.6 3.2 0.0 0.0 9.3 4.2
Don’t know/No opinion 54 10.2 9.2 3.9 8.0 24 10.2 0.0 26.4 0.0
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Race Gender Age Group

White / Blanco Black Hispanic Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+
Michael Bennet 0.5 0.0 1.2 0.8 0.4 0.0 0.6 0.5 1.0
Joe Biden 6.8 19.2 11.4 104 12.0 6.8 13.5 11.0 13.2
Cory Booker 1.3 3.1 0.1 2.0 14 0.8 2.4 2.0 1.1
Steve Bullock 1.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.9 0.0 0.4 0.8 0.5
Pete Buttigieg 6.7 1.0 1.1 3.3 3.8 0.0 4.3 4.4 4.8
Julian Castro 4.8 4.7 4.2 3.1 5.2 0.0 5.5 4.4 6.4
Bill de Blasio 0.8 0.0 2.3 0.7 1.2 0.0 1.3 0.0 2.8
John Delaney 0.0 0.0 1.1 0.7 0.0 0.0 1.1 0.0 0.0
Tulsi Gabbard 1.8 0.0 0.9 2.0 0.7 3.6 0.4 1.0 0.7
Kamala Harris 8.8 7.6 4.6 7.5 8.0 4.8 7.9 83 9.5
Amy Klobuchar 1.7 1.2 0.3 1.9 0.4 1.0 0.3 2.5 0.0
Wayne Messam 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Beto O’Rourke 9.6 15.5 16.1 14.0 11.7 16.0 16.4 11.0 7.4
Tim Ryan 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.2 0.0
Bernie Sanders 8.8 12.0 18.3 122 14.3 19.8 9.5 11.9 15.0
Joe Sestak 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Tom Steyer 0.3 0.9 0.6 0.3 0.7 0.0 1.4 0.0 0.5
Elizabeth Warren 25.6 22.7 23.1  25.6 22.0 18.1 22.7 26.4 254
Marianne Williamson 1.5 0.0 0.0 1.0 0.3 1.9 0.9 0.0 0.0
Andrew Yang 5.7 0.4 3.6 4.1 3.6 12.0 3.3 1.4 0.5
Someone else 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.2 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.0
No one/None of them 3.4 2.2 2.2 1.5 3.3 0.0 24 1.5 6.5
Anyone/Any of them 1.8 0.6 3.4 24 1.6 3.4 0.4 34 0.6
Don’t know/No opinion 8.8 8.3 5.5 6.5 82 118 4.9 9.3 39

Location Metro Area

Urban Suburban Rural Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area  San Antonio Area  Austin Area  Another Part of TX
Michael Bennet 1.5 0.0 0.0 0.7 0.7 0.0 0.0 0.6
Joe Biden 11.3 119 8.9 18.4 8.4 16.1 8.1 6.9
Cory Booker 2.0 1.4 1.9 1.0 2.0 34 1.6 1.1
Steve Bullock 0.0 0.8 1.0 0.0 0.8 0.0 0.0 1.1
Pete Buttigieg 2.5 4.8 1.5 3.6 5.7 4.2 2.6 1.3
Julian Castro 3.0 5.2 4.1 5.7 4.5 6.9 0.9 3.0
Bill de Blasio 2.6 0.0 0.0 3.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
John Delaney 0.0 0.0 2.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.2
Tulsi Gabbard 2.1 0.7 0.9 1.3 0.5 1.1 3.5 1.1
Kamala Harris 6.8 9.4 3.7 8.0 10.5 4.6 10.1 4.7
Amy Klobuchar 0.5 1.4 1.4 2.0 0.0 0.7 0.0 2.0
Wayne Messam 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Beto O’Rourke 12.0 13.3 12.5 7.8 14.7 15.3 2.3 19.5
Tim Ryan 0.0 0.0 0.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.3
Bernie Sanders 16.5 11.3 13.1 11.3 10.2 15.6 17.8 16.0
Joe Sestak 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Tom Steyer 0.8 0.5 0.0 0.7 0.0 1.9 0.0 0.5
Elizabeth Warren 22.5 24.8 21.3 23.3 23.5 20.6 24.1 25.0
Marianne Williamson 0.6 0.7 0.0 0.0 0.8 0.0 3.2 0.0
Andrew Yang 4.1 2.4 9.4 0.3 5.0 3.4 6.4 4.9
Someone else 0.0 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.5
No one/None of them 1.7 2.9 3.6 2.8 3.8 2.6 3.0 0.5
Anyone/Any of them 1.8 2.0 2.3 1.6 2.8 0.0 3.0 1.7
Don’t know/No opinion 7.8 6.4 11.2 7.4 5.9 3.7 134 8.1
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Q6D. How likely are you to change your mind before the primary
election?

PID PID Strength
Overall Democrats Independents Republicans StrDem WeakDem LeanDem  Ind
Very likely 10 10.5 8.8 0.0 11.7 12.1 5.7 88
Somewhat likely 21 21.0 13.3 59.9 17.5 21.1 29.5 133
Not very likely 35 35.9 32.2 0.0 34.9 36.1 382 322
Not at all likely 26 25.8 30.1 40.1 30.6 21.6 19.2  30.1
Don’t know/No opinion 7 6.8 15.5 0.0 5.4 9.1 74 155
Ideology Ideology Strength
Liberals Moderates Conservatives Extremely lib. Somewhat lib. Lean lib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con.
Very likely 6.7 8.4 41.2 10.1 2.6 10.0 8.4 24.4 55.4 40.9
Somewhat likely 22.1 20.8 7.3 144 25.6 24.8 20.8 8.2 6.9 6.9
Not very likely 36.9 35.2 26.9 25.3 42.3 40.8 35.2 53.7 15.7 16.4
Not at all likely 28.1 26.8 15.6 42.2 24.9 17.6 26.8 13.7 12.7 19.9
Don’t know/No opinion 6.2 8.7 9.0 8.1 4.6 6.8 8.7 0.0 9.3 15.9
Race Gender Age Group
White / Blanco Black Hispanic Male Female 1829 30-44 45-64 65+
Very likely 8.6 16.9 9.1 118 9.0 11.1 14.2 7.2 8.8
Somewhat likely 23.6 17.6 20.2  19.5 21.7 20.5 27.9 18.9 14,5
Not very likely 40.1 24.8 35.3  40.0 31.8 433 30.4 35.8 34.0
Not at all likely 19.6 35.8 26.1  25.5 26.9 23.6 20.2 284 33.7
Don’t know/No opinion 8.1 5.0 9.2 3.2 10.5 1.6 7.3 9.6 9.1
Location Metro Area
Urban  Suburban Rural Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area  San Antonio Area  Austin Area  Another Part of TX
Very likely 14.5 52 193 15.2 7.2 13.9 4.0 10.3
Somewhat likely 15.8 27.2 7.8 22.0 22.1 26.9 23.6 13.7
Not very likely 37.7 33.7 357 30.4 43.3 19.2 41.4 36.0
Not at all likely 27.3 25.5  26.5 23.7 22.9 29.9 23.6 32.3
Don’t know/No opinion 4.7 8.4 10.7 8.7 4.4 10.1 7.4 77
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Q6E. Which of the following candidates couldn’t you support in
the 2020 presidential election against Donald Trump if they were
to win the Democratic nomination for president?

Couldn’t Support: Michael Bennet

PID PID Strength

Overall Democrats Independents Republicans StrDem WeakDem LeanDem  Ind

selected 9 8 13.9 61.3 8.3 6.1 9.8 13.9
not selected 91 92 86.1 38.7 91.7 93.9 90.2 86.1

Ideology Ideology Strength

Liberals Moderates Conservatives Extremely lib. Somewhat lib. Lean lib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con.

selected 9.2 7.1 11.6 11.1 6.7 11.5 7.1 18 0 16
not selected 90.8 92.9 88.4 88.9 93.3 88.5 92.9 82 100 84

Race Gender Age Group

White / Blanco Black Hispanic Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+

selected 7.5 10.6 8.8 9.7 7.7 5.5 8.5 10.6 8.2
not selected 92.5 89.4 91.2  90.3 923 945 915 894 918

Location Metro Area

Urban Suburban Rural Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area  San Antonio Area  Austin Area  Another Part of TX

selected 9.8 9 3 10.7 10 11.5 9.4 3.1
not selected 90.2 91 97 89.3 90 88.5 90.6 96.9
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Couldn’t Support: Joe Biden

PID PID Strength
Overall Democrats Independents Republicans StrDem WeakDem LeanDem  Ind
selected 18 15.8 55.8 40.1 10.4 16.1 27.8 55.8
not selected 82 84.2 44.2 59.9 89.6 83.9 72.2 442
Ideology Ideology Strength
Liberals Moderates Conservatives Extremely lib. Somewhat lib. Lean lib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con.
selected 17.6 23.6 8.4 20.4 16.6 15.6 23.6 9.3 0 20.5
not selected 82.4 76.4 91.6 79.6 83.4 84.4 76.4 90.7 100 79.5
Race Gender Age Group
White / Blanco Black Hispanic Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+
selected 20.7 8.6 16  25.6 13.4 29.7 22.3 6.5 14.9
not selected 79.3 91.4 84 744 86.6 70.3 7.7 93.5 85.1
Location Metro Area
Urban Suburban Rural Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area  San Antonio Area  Austin Area  Another Part of TX
selected 23.7 14.5 19.7 15.2 21.2 24.4 17.1 16.5
not selected 76.3 85.5 80.3 84.8 78.8 75.6 82.9 83.5
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Couldn’t Support: Cory Booker

PID PID Strength
Overall Democrats Independents Republicans StrDem WeakDem LeanDem  Ind
selected 7 5.3 26.4 40.1 5.5 3.6 7.3 264
not selected 93 94.7 73.6 59.9 94.5 96.4 92.7 73.6
Ideology Ideology Strength
Liberals Moderates Conservatives Extremely lib. Somewhat lib. Lean lib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con.
selected 5.4 10.1 4.5 5.6 5.3 5.4 10.1 5.3 6.2 2
not selected 94.6 89.9 95.5 94.4 94.7 94.6 89.9 94.7 93.8 98
Race Gender Age Group
White / Blanco Black Hispanic Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+
selected 7.3 8.1 6 9.4 4.9 6 5.5 9 5.7
not selected 92.7 91.9 94  90.6 95.1 94 94.5 91 94.3
Location Metro Area
Urban Suburban Rural Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area  San Antonio Area  Austin Area  Another Part of TX
selected 7.9 6.2 5.7 4.2 10.3 0.5 7.6 7.9
not selected 92.1 93.8 94.3 95.8 89.7 99.5 92.4 92.1
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Couldn’t Support: Steve Bullock

PID PID Strength
Overall Democrats Independents Republicans StrDem WeakDem LeanDem  Ind
selected 8 8.2 10.1 40.1 8.9 4.9 10.5 10.1
not selected 92 91.8 89.9 59.9 91.1 95.1 89.5 89.9

Ideology Ideology Strength

Liberals Moderates Conservatives Extremely lib. Somewhat lib. Lean lib. Moderate

Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con.

selected 9.4 6.8 9.5 124 7.2 10.1 6.8 18 1.9 8.4
not selected 90.6 93.2 90.5 87.6 92.8 89.9 93.2 82 98.1 91.6
Race Gender Age Group

White / Blanco Black Hispanic Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+

selected 7.1 10.4 8.6 11 6.5 5.3 8.2 104 84
not selected 92.9 89.6 91.4 89 93.5 94.7 91.8 89.6 91.6

Location Metro Area

Urban Suburban Rural Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area  San Antonio Area  Austin Area  Another Part of TX

selected 9.6 8.6 3.8 10.4 9.5 7.7 10.2 4.7
not selected 90.4 91.4 96.2 89.6 90.5 92.3 89.8 95.3
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Couldn’t Support: Pete Buttigieg

PID PID Strength
Overall Democrats Independents Republicans StrDem WeakDem LeanDem  Ind
selected 8 6 30.2 61.3 7.1 3.8 6.1 30.2
not selected 92 94 69.8 38.7 92.9 96.2 93.9 69.8

Ideology Ideology Strength

Liberals Moderates Conservatives Extremely lib. Somewhat lib. Lean lib. Moderate

Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con.

selected 4.4 114 14.4 3.6 4.2 5.7 114 17.5 9.4 16
not selected 95.6 88.6 85.6 96.4 95.8 94.3 88.6 82.5 90.6 84
Race Gender Age Group

White / Blanco Black Hispanic Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+

selected 8.8 11.6 4.2 8.3 7.2 2.4 6.6 9.8 10.6
not selected 91.2 88.4 95.8 91.7 92.8 97.6 93.4 90.2 894

Location Metro Area

Urban Suburban Rural Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area  San Antonio Area  Austin Area  Another Part of TX

selected 8.9 7.6 4.3 7.2 12.4 2.9 6.8 5.5
not selected 91.1 92.4 95.7 92.8 87.6 97.1 93.2 94.5
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Couldn’t Support: Julian Castro

PID PID Strength
Overall Democrats Independents Republicans StrDem WeakDem LeanDem  Ind
selected 6 5.2 21.6 40.1 5.7 5.5 3.8 21.6
not selected 94 94.8 78.4 59.9 94.3 94.5 96.2 784
Ideology Ideology Strength
Liberals Moderates Conservatives Extremely lib. Somewhat lib. Lean lib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con.
selected 5.6 8 7.5 3.4 7.6 4.4 8 11 1.9 9.9
not selected 94.4 92 92.5 96.6 92.4 95.6 92 89 98.1 90.1
Race Gender Age Group

White / Blanco Black Hispanic Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+

selected 7.6 7.7 4.5 5 7.5 0.7 7.7 6.9 9.7
not selected 92.4 92.3 95.5 95 92.5 99.3 92.3 93.1 90.3

Location Metro Area

Urban Suburban Rural Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area  San Antonio Area  Austin Area  Another Part of TX

selected 6.1 7.2 4.7 7.9 6.7 1.5 7.5 6.2
not selected 93.9 92.8 95.3 92.1 93.3 98.5 92.5 93.8
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Couldn’t Support: Bill de Blasio

PID PID Strength
Overall Democrats Independents Republicans StrDem WeakDem LeanDem  Ind
selected 13 10.9 39.5 40.1 9.5 10.9 14.6  39.5
not selected 87 89.1 60.5 59.9 90.5 89.1 85.4 60.5
Ideology Ideology Strength
Liberals Moderates Conservatives Extremely lib. Somewhat lib. Lean lib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con.
selected 12.5 15.8 7.2 12.2 13.8 10.5 15.8 12.2 0 9.6
not selected 87.5 84.2 92.8 87.8 86.2 89.5 84.2 87.8 100 90.4
Race Gender Age Group
White / Blanco Black Hispanic Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+
selected 17 9.2 9.9 14.4 11.9 4.9 14.8 16.1 13
not selected 83 90.8 90.1 85.6 88.1 95.1 85.2 83.9 87
Location Metro Area
Urban Suburban Rural Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area  San Antonio Area  Austin Area  Another Part of TX
selected 12 13.3 14.1 13.2 14.1 18.8 12.7 9
not selected 88 86.7 85.9 86.8 85.9 81.2 87.3 91
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Couldn’t Support: John Delaney

PID PID Strength
Overall Democrats Independents Republicans StrDem WeakDem LeanDem  Ind
selected 12 11.5 18.7 74.7 11.1 10.7 13.8 18.7
not selected 88 88.5 81.3 25.3 88.9 89.3 86.2 81.3
Ideology Ideology Strength
Liberals Moderates Conservatives Extremely lib. Somewhat lib. Lean lib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con.
selected 12.1 11.2 14.7 15 10.7 11.3 11.2 18 8.5 17.5
not selected 87.9 88.8 85.3 85 89.3 88.7 88.8 82 91.5 82.5
Race Gender Age Group
White / Blanco Black Hispanic Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+
selected 11.5 13.6 13.2 13.2 11.6 9.8 11.7 13.5 13.3
not selected 88.5 86.4 86.8  86.8 88.4 90.2 88.3 86.5 86.7
Location Metro Area
Urban Suburban Rural Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area  San Antonio Area  Austin Area  Another Part of TX
selected 13.6 12.5 7.3 13.6 10.1 18.8 15 9.1
not selected 86.4 87.5 92.7 86.4 89.9 81.2 85 90.9
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Couldn’t Support: Tulsi Gabbard

PID PID Strength
Overall Democrats Independents Republicans StrDem WeakDem LeanDem  Ind
selected 10 10.7 5.6 0 11.6 5.3 158 5.6
not selected 90 89.3 94.4 100 88.4 94.7 84.2 94.4

Ideology Ideology Strength

Liberals Moderates Conservatives Extremely lib. Somewhat lib. Lean lib. Moderate

Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con.

selected 12.1 9.1 3.2 16.3 9.4 124 9.1 5.7 1.9 2
not selected 87.9 90.9 96.8 83.7 90.6 87.6 90.9 94.3 98.1 98
Race Gender Age Group

White / Blanco Black Hispanic Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+

selected 11.1 11.2 9.4 11.6 9.5 8.5 10 12.9 8.5
not selected 88.9 88.8 90.6 88.4 90.5 91.5 90 87.1 91.5

Location Metro Area

Urban Suburban Rural Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area  San Antonio Area  Austin Area  Another Part of TX

selected 13.8 9.2 5.1 12.4 12.1 11.2 11.4 5.6
not selected 86.2 90.8 94.9 87.6 87.9 88.8 88.6 94.4
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Couldn’t Support: Kamala Harris

PID PID Strength
Overall Democrats Independents Republicans StrDem WeakDem LeanDem  Ind
selected 12 10.2 37.6 40.1 8.2 10.3 14.8 37.6
not selected 88 89.8 62.4 59.9 91.8 89.7 85.2 624

Ideology Strength

Ideology

Liberals Moderates Conservatives Extremely lib. Somewhat lib. Lean lib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con.

selected 12 14.6 6.2 7.6 11 18.8 14.6 6.6 1.9 10.7
not selected 88 85.4 93.8 92.4 89 81.2 85.4 93.4 98.1 89.3

Race Gender Age Group

White / Blanco Black Hispanic Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+

selected 13.4 15.5 8.9 11.9 12.6 6.2 15.1 15.1  10.7
not selected 86.6 84.5 91.1 88.1 87.4 93.8 84.9 84.9 89.3

Location Metro Area

Urban Suburban Rural Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area  San Antonio Area  Austin Area  Another Part of TX
selected 14.2 10.3 14.4 5.3 19.7 13.5 13 10.6
not selected 85.8 89.7 85.6 94.7 80.3 86.5 87 89.4
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Couldn’t Support: Amy Klobuchar

PID PID Strength
Overall Democrats Independents Republicans StrDem WeakDem LeanDem  Ind
selected 10 9.3 19.6 40.1 8 11.3 10 19.6
not selected 90 90.7 80.4 59.9 92 88.7 90 80.4

Ideology Ideology Strength

Liberals Moderates Conservatives Extremely lib. Somewhat lib. Lean lib. Moderate

Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con.

selected 11.1 9.3 7.1 10.9 11.3 10.9 9.3 11 0 10.3
not selected 88.9 90.7 92.9 89.1 88.7 89.1 90.7 89 100 89.7
Race Gender Age Group

White / Blanco Black Hispanic Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+

selected 10.1 9.9 9.5 11.5 9.1 7.9 9.5 10.7 11.8
not selected 89.9 90.1 90.5 88.5 90.9 92.1 90.5 89.3 88.2

Location Metro Area

Urban Suburban Rural Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area  San Antonio Area  Austin Area  Another Part of TX

selected 14.1 8.4 4.4 11.1 10.4 11.7 11.8 7.1
not selected 85.9 91.6 95.6 88.9 89.6 88.3 88.2 92.9
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Couldn’t Support: Wayne Messam

PID PID Strength
Overall Democrats Independents Republicans StrDem WeakDem LeanDem  Ind
selected 10 9.2 18.7 40.1 10.6 6.2 9.6 18.7
not selected 90 90.8 81.3 59.9 89.4 93.8 90.4 81.3

Ideology Ideology Strength

Liberals Moderates Conservatives Extremely lib. Somewhat lib. Lean lib. Moderate

Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con.

selected 9.5 9.2 18.1 11.7 6.3 12.5 9.2 18 0 36.5
not selected 90.5 90.8 81.9 88.3 93.7 87.5 90.8 82 100 63.5
Race Gender Age Group
White / Blanco Black Hispanic Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+
selected 12.3 10.3 7.1 11.3 8.9 14 12.1 13.7 9
not selected 87.7 89.7 92.9 88.7 91.1 98.6 87.9 86.3 91
Location Metro Area
Urban Suburban Rural Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area  San Antonio Area  Austin Area  Another Part of TX
selected 10.2 10.8 5.1 11.3 11 11.8 11.8 5.6
not selected 89.8 89.2 94.9 88.7 89 88.2 88.2 94.4
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Couldn’t Support: Beto O’Rourke

PID PID Strength
Overall Democrats Independents Republicans StrDem WeakDem LeanDem Ind
selected 13 11.5 34 74.7 8.5 15.4 14.3 34
not selected 87 88.5 66 25.3 91.5 84.6 85.7 66
Ideology Ideology Strength
Liberals Moderates Conservatives Extremely lib. Somewhat lib. Lean lib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con.
selected 8.5 21.2 20.3 11.1 7.9 6.4 21.2 31 23.9 8.4
not selected 91.5 78.8 79.7 88.9 92.1 93.6 78.8 69 76.1 91.6
Race Gender Age Group
White / Blanco Black Hispanic Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+
selected 12.5 11.3 14.3 175 10.8 27.4 12.9 9.1 11.2
not selected 87.5 88.7 85.7  82.5 89.2 72.6 87.1 90.9 88.8
Location Metro Area
Urban Suburban Rural Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area San Antonio Area Austin Area  Another Part of TX
selected 16.3 12.2 9.6 6.7 17.6 11.9 9.1 18.5
not selected 83.7 87.8 90.4 93.3 82.4 88.1 90.9 81.5
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Couldn’t Support: Tim Ryan

PID PID Strength
Overall Democrats Independents Republicans StrDem WeakDem LeanDem  Ind
selected 10 9.1 13.5 40.1 10.5 5.8 9.8 13.5
not selected 90 90.9 86.5 59.9 89.5 94.2 90.2 86.5

Ideology Ideology Strength

Liberals Moderates Conservatives Extremely lib. Somewhat lib. Lean lib. Moderate

Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con.

selected 9.5 7.9 18.7 10.3 8.7 9.9 7.9 50.1 0 8.2
not selected 90.5 92.1 81.3 89.7 91.3 90.1 92.1 49.9 100 91.8
Race Gender Age Group
White / Blanco Black Hispanic Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+
selected 8.5 10.2 11.2 11.5 8.1 9.1 8.2 11.7 8.4
not selected 91.5 89.8 88.8  88.5 91.9 90.9 91.8 88.3 91.6
Location Metro Area
Urban Suburban Rural Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area  San Antonio Area  Austin Area  Another Part of TX
selected 8.6 11.3 5 10.1 10.7 8.2 7.1 9.4
not selected 91.4 88.7 95 89.9 89.3 91.8 92.9 90.6
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Couldn’t Support: Bernie Sanders

PID PID Strength
Overall Democrats Independents Republicans StrDem WeakDem LeanDem  Ind
selected 15 13.5 30.9 53.7 11.2 16.8 14.9 30.9
not selected 85 86.5 69.1 46.3 88.8 83.2 85.1 69.1
Ideology Ideology Strength
Liberals Moderates Conservatives Extremely lib. Somewhat lib. Lean lib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con.
selected 10.7 19.9 18.4 13.6 8.3 12.1 19.9 28.4 9.3 12.2
not selected 89.3 80.1 81.6 86.4 91.7 87.9 80.1 71.6 90.7 87.8
Race Gender Age Group
White / Blanco Black Hispanic Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+
selected 16.4 16.3 9.3 13.3 16.4 3.8 18.3 12.8 21.1
not selected 83.6 83.7 90.7  86.7 83.6 96.2 81.7 87.2 78.9
Location Metro Area
Urban Suburban Rural Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area  San Antonio Area  Austin Area  Another Part of TX
selected 14.5 15.8 14 20.2 13.4 15.7 6.1 15.2
not selected 85.5 84.2 86 79.8 86.6 84.3 93.9 84.8
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Couldn’t Support: Joe Sestak

PID PID Strength

Overall Democrats Independents Republicans StrDem WeakDem LeanDem  Ind

selected 10 9 13.5 4.7 10.2 6.2 9.8 13.5
not selected 90 91 86.5 25.3 89.8 93.8 90.2 86.5

Ideology Ideology Strength

Liberals Moderates Conservatives Extremely lib. Somewhat lib. Lean lib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con.

selected 8.6 8.2 22.8 11.5 5.4 11.1 8.2 45.1 6.6 16
not selected 91.4 91.8 77.2 88.5 94.6 88.9 91.8 54.9 93.4 84

Race Gender Age Group

White / Blanco Black Hispanic Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+

selected 8.8 10.3 11.1 11.1 8.6 6.1 9.5 11.9 9.4
not selected 91.2 89.7 88.9 88.9 91.4 93.9 90.5 88.1 90.6

Location Metro Area

Urban Suburban Rural Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area  San Antonio Area  Austin Area  Another Part of TX
selected 11.1 9.6 5.1 9.3 9.3 13.7 9.2 8.6
not selected 88.9 90.4 94.9 90.7 90.7 86.3 90.8 91.4
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Couldn’t Support: Tom Steyer

PID PID Strength
Overall Democrats Independents Republicans StrDem WeakDem LeanDem  Ind
selected 8 7.6 13.5 40.1 7 5.3 11.9 13.5
not selected 92 92.4 86.5 59.9 93 94.7 88.1 86.5

Ideology Ideology Strength

Liberals Moderates Conservatives Extremely lib. Somewhat lib. Lean lib. Moderate

Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con.

selected 9.9 6.7 2.7 13 6.4 12.7 6.7 5.7 0 2.2
not selected 90.1 93.3 97.3 87 93.6 87.3 93.3 94.3 100 97.8
Race Gender Age Group

White / Blanco Black Hispanic Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+

selected 9.9 7.6 6.6 8.9 7.5 4.4 8.4 11.6 5.6
not selected 90.1 92.4 934 91.1 92.5 95.6 91.6 88.4 94.4

Location Metro Area

Urban Suburban Rural Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area  San Antonio Area  Austin Area  Another Part of TX

selected 8.5 8.2 6.3 6.1 8.9 9.7 12.2 6.5
not selected 91.5 91.8 93.7 93.9 91.1 90.3 87.8 93.5
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Couldn’t Support: Elizabeth Warren

PID PID Strength
Overall Democrats Independents Republicans StrDem WeakDem LeanDem  Ind
selected 12 9.3 34.1 53.7 7.3 8.9 15.3 34.1
not selected 88 90.7 65.9 46.3 92.7 91.1 84.7 65.9
Ideology Ideology Strength
Liberals Moderates Conservatives Extremely lib. Somewhat lib. Lean lib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con.
selected 9.2 11.9 24.4 9.5 9.5 8.7 11.9 45.7 18.3 10.2
not selected 90.8 88.1 75.6 90.5 90.5 91.3 88.1 54.3 81.7 89.8
Race Gender Age Group
White / Blanco Black Hispanic Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+
selected 15.7 9.8 11.3 15.4 9.1 15.2 7.7 13.1 114
not selected 84.3 90.2 88.7 84.6 90.9 84.8 92.3 86.9 88.6
Location Metro Area
Urban Suburban Rural Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area  San Antonio Area  Austin Area  Another Part of TX
selected 10 15.1 3.5 7.6 12.7 2.4 29.1 12.9
not selected 90 84.9 96.5 92.4 87.3 97.6 70.9 87.1
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Couldn’t Support: Marianne Williamson

PID PID Strength
Overall Democrats Independents Republicans StrDem WeakDem LeanDem  Ind
selected 17 17.1 20.8 40.1 18.2 15.8 16 20.8
not selected 83 82.9 79.2 59.9 81.8 84.2 84 79.2

Ideology Ideology Strength

Liberals Moderates Conservatives Extremely lib. Somewhat lib. Lean lib. Moderate

Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con.

selected 19.3 13.2 21.9 19.1 18.8 20.4 13.2 35.6 26 2.2
not selected 80.7 86.8 78.1 80.9 81.2 79.6 86.8 64.4 74 97.8
Race Gender Age Group

White / Blanco Black Hispanic Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+

selected 20.4 11.1 21.4 14.4 19.5 14 13.1 23.3 16.7
not selected 79.6 88.9 78.6  85.6 80.5 86 86.9 76.7 83.3

Location Metro Area

Urban Suburban Rural Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area  San Antonio Area  Austin Area  Another Part of TX

selected 20.3 15.6 16.4 15.5 16.3 23.5 20.5 16.4
not selected 79.7 84.4 83.6 84.5 83.7 76.5 79.5 83.6
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Couldn’t Support: Andrew Yang

PID PID Strength
Overall Democrats Independents Republicans StrDem WeakDem LeanDem  Ind
selected 8 7.5 11.2 74.7 7.2 5.7 11.2  11.2
not selected 92 92.5 88.8 25.3 92.8 94.3 88.8 88.8
Ideology Ideology Strength
Liberals Moderates Conservatives Extremely lib. Somewhat lib. Lean lib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con.
selected 8.3 7.6 10.8 7.5 9.2 7.5 7.6 19.3 6.6 6.1
not selected 91.7 92.4 89.2 92.5 90.8 92.5 92.4 80.7 93.4 93.9
Race Gender Age Group
White / Blanco Black Hispanic Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+
selected 11.3 7 6.7 7 9.2 10.1 6.7 9.8 6.4
not selected 88.7 93 93.3 93 90.8 89.9 93.3 90.2 93.6
Location Metro Area
Urban Suburban Rural Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area  San Antonio Area  Austin Area  Another Part of TX
selected 12.6 5.9 6.1 8.8 6.4 5.8 12.8 8.9
not selected 87.4 94.1 93.9 91.2 93.6 94.2 87.2 91.1
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Q7. How important are each of the following issues in deciding who
to support in the 2020 Democratic primary?

Health care importance in deciding Democratic Primary vote

PID PID Strength
Overall Democrats Independents Republicans StrDem WeakDem LeanDem  Ind
Very important 83 84.8 66.0 25.3 84.7 82.1 88.7 66.0
Somewhat important 14 13.6 24.8 40.1 13.5 15.8 11.3 24.8
Not very important 1 1.0 2.3 34.5 1.1 1.6 0.0 23
Not at all important 0 0.3 0.0 0.0 0.4 0.5 0.0 0.0
Don’t know / No opinion 1 0.2 6.9 0.0 0.4 0.0 0.0 6.9
Ideology Ideology Strength
Liberals Moderates Conservatives Extremely lib. Somewhat lib. Lean lib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con.
Very important 86.5 79.8 72.2 88.5 88.4 81.0 79.8 57.6 87.1 72.3
Somewhat important 12.0 16.9 23.8 10.2 10.0 17.8 16.9 37.2 6.2 27.7
Not very important 1.1 1.2 4.0 1.3 0.9 1.2 1.2 5.3 6.6 0.0
Not at all important 0.3 0.3 0.0 0.0 0.7 0.0 0.3 0.0 0.0 0.0
Don’t know / No opinion 0.0 1.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.9 0.0 0.0 0.0
Race Gender Age Group
White / Blanco Black Hispanic Male Female 1829 30-44 45-64 65+
Very important 79.1 83.0 87.2 826 83.9 83.0 68.4 89.0 93.7
Somewhat important 18.5 13.9 11.6 149 14.0 16.2 26.3 9.3 5.6
Not very important 0.8 1.9 1.2 1.0 1.6 0.8 3.2 0.5 0.7
Not at all important 0.5 0.4 0.0 0.5 0.2 0.0 0.4 0.6 0.0
Don’t know / No opinion 1.1 0.7 0.0 1.1 0.3 0.0 1.6 0.6 0.0
Location Metro Area
Urban Suburban Rural Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area  San Antonio Area  Austin Area  Another Part of TX
Very important 84.3 80.8 91.1 80.9 82.6 89.3 84 83.5
Somewhat important 14.5 16.3 6.3 16.9 14.5 6.8 16 14.4
Not very important 0.7 1.5 2.6 14 0.6 3.8 0 1.6
Not at all important 0.0 0.6 0.0 0.0 0.7 0.0 0 0.5
Don’t know / No opinion 0.5 0.9 0.0 0.8 1.6 0.0 0 0.0
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Climate change importance in deciding Democratic Primary vote

PID PID Strength
Overall Democrats Independents Republicans StrDem WeakDem LeanDem  Ind
Very important 71 72.3 52.2 25.3 76.6 60.1 774 522
Somewhat important 22 22.1 174 34.5 18.7 30.8 19.3 174
Not very important 4 3.3 14.3 40.1 2.5 6.4 1.6 14.3
Not at all important 2 1.5 13.1 0.0 0.7 2.7 1.8 13.1
Don’t know / No opinion 1 0.8 3.0 0.0 15 0.0 00 3.0
Ideology Ideology Strength
Liberals Moderates Conservatives Extremely lib. Somewhat lib. Lean lib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con.
Very important 77.9 60.7 63.1 85.5 81.5 62.8 60.7 41.5 72.5 75.9
Somewhat important 17.8 26.6 274 10.7 15.7 29.8 26.6 50.3 23.5 7.6
Not very important 2.4 6.9 7.7 2.5 2.3 2.4 6.9 2.9 4.0 16.4
Not at all important 0.9 4.6 1.8 0.0 0.5 2.8 4.6 5.3 0.0 0.0
Don’t know / No opinion 0.9 1.2 0.0 1.3 0.0 2.1 1.2 0.0 0.0 0.0
Race Gender Age Group
White / Blanco Black Hispanic Male Female 1829 30-44 45-64 65+
Very important 74.0 59.0 73.9 732 68.9 83.5 55.5 72.0 764
Somewhat important 18.2 31.8 19.2 20.8 22.6 16.5 29.1 20.8 19.2
Not very important 3.3 6.2 4.7 2.6 5.5 0.0 8.4 3.8 3.7
Not at all important 3.6 1.5 1.4 2.9 1.7 0.0 4.7 24 0.7
Don’t know / No opinion 0.8 1.6 0.7 0.5 1.3 0.0 2.3 0.9 0.0
Location Metro Area

Urban Suburban Rural Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area  San Antonio Area Austin Area  Another Part of TX

Very important 76.9 66.5 69.8 72.5 67.4 81.8 74.2 65.9
Somewhat important 18.5 25.5 16.9 21.9 26.3 13.3 16.2 23.5
Not very important 3.0 5.8 1.7 2.9 4.0 4.9 6.2 4.9
Not at all important 0.7 1.4 10.0 1.1 1.6 0.0 24 4.9
Don’t know / No opinion 0.8 0.8 1.7 1.7 0.7 0.0 1.0 0.8
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Criminal justice reform importance in deciding Democratic Primary vote

PID PID Strength
Overall Democrats Independents Republicans StrDem WeakDem LeanDem  Ind
Very important 51 52.5 35.5 40.1 55.4 50.8 47.1  35.5
Somewhat important 37 36.9 36.9 25.3 36.6 30.3 46.5 36.9
Not very important 9 8.0 21.0 0.0 6.0 13.3 6.4 21.0
Not at all important 2 1.3 6.6 34.5 1.1 2.9 0.0 6.6
Don’t know / No opinion 1 1.2 0.0 0.0 0.8 2.8 0.0 0.0
Ideology Ideology Strength
Liberals Moderates Conservatives Extremely lib. Somewhat lib. Lean lib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con.
Very important 51.0 48.3 60.2 67.0 40.9 50.6 48.3 35.8 73.3 72.3
Somewhat important 40.1 34.1 29.7 27.0 50.2 37.2 34.1 40.9 20.1 27.7
Not very important 6.5 13.3 7.9 3.5 7.9 7.5 13.3 23.3 0.0 0.0
Not at all important 1.6 2.3 2.2 2.5 1.0 1.8 2.3 0.0 6.6 0.0
Don’t know / No opinion 0.7 2.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.9 2.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Race Gender Age Group
White / Blanco Black Hispanic Male Female 1829 30-44 45-64 65+
Very important 37.0 67.6 56.0 47.7 53.6 50.2 44.7 49.4 625
Somewhat important 50.5 21.2 32.7  40.8 34.3 45.6 36.6 37.2 29.7
Not very important 8.9 7.0 10.5 8.0 9.5 4.1 11.1 11.1 6.8
Not at all important 2.9 2.0 0.0 2.8 1.2 0.0 4.2 1.6 1.0
Don’t know / No opinion 0.7 2.3 0.8 0.7 14 0.0 34 0.6 0.0
Location Metro Area

Urban Suburban Rural Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area  San Antonio Area Austin Area  Another Part of TX

Very important 56.2 49.5 43.2 47.7 50.4 59.8 46.8 53.7
Somewhat important 36.4 35.7 444 36.4 38.4 37.7 41.5 33.7
Not very important 5.2 12.2 5.6 11.8 7.4 0.7 9.3 10.7
Not at all important 1.6 1.8 2.9 1.6 3.7 1.7 0.0 1.0
Don’t know / No opinion 0.5 0.8 4.0 2.4 0.0 0.0 2.4 0.8
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Economic inequality importance in deciding Democratic Primary vote

PID PID Strength
Overall Democrats Independents Republicans StrDem WeakDem LeanDem  Ind
Very important 62 64.1 40.0 25.3 70.0 56.6 58.9 40.0
Somewhat important 29 28.5 39.9 0.0 24.3 33.0 33.1 399
Not very important 5 5.1 6.1 40.1 3.5 6.1 8.0 6.1
Not at all important 2 0.8 14.1 34.5 0.5 2.0 0.0 14.1
Don’t know / No opinion 1 1.4 0.0 0.0 1.6 2.3 0.0 0.0
Ideology Ideology Strength
Liberals Moderates Conservatives Extremely lib. Somewhat lib. Lean lib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con.
Very important 68.0 50.7 64.8 81.7 62.0 63.1 50.7 35.8 844 75
Somewhat important 25.8 35.5 28.9 12.1 32.6 294 35.5 56.0 4.9 25
Not very important 4.1 8.2 4.1 2.5 3.6 7.0 8.2 8.2 4.0 0
Not at all important 1.2 3.1 2.2 2.4 0.7 0.5 3.1 0.0 6.6 0
Don’t know / No opinion 0.9 2.4 0.0 1.3 1.1 0.0 2.4 0.0 0.0 0
Race Gender Age Group
White / Blanco Black Hispanic Male Female 1829 30-44 45-64 65+
Very important 56.7 71.7 65.2  63.6 61.4 69.6 56.4 63.4 61.6
Somewhat important 36.1 18.0 25.3 284 29.6 22.9 26.0 30.6 36.2
Not very important 3.9 6.0 6.8 5.2 5.6 6.1 9.0 53 0.7
Not at all important 2.3 2.7 1.0 1.9 1.9 0.0 6.0 0.2 0.9
Don’t know / No opinion 1.1 1.6 1.8 1.0 1.5 1.5 2.6 0.6 0.7
Location Metro Area
Urban Suburban Rural Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area  San Antonio Area  Austin Area  Another Part of TX
Very important 65.6 62.1 53.4 66.6 54.0 70.2 63.4 63.1
Somewhat important 25.4 31.1 31.7 22.5 38.3 19.9 28.7 29.7
Not very important 6.1 4.7 6.5 6.9 4.8 5.8 5.6 4.5
Not at all important 1.6 1.4 4.5 24 2.3 1.6 0.0 1.8
Don’t know / No opinion 1.3 0.7 4.0 1.7 0.5 2.6 2.4 0.8
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Trade importance in deciding Democratic Primary vote

PID PID Strength
Overall Democrats Independents Republicans StrDem WeakDem LeanDem  Ind
Very important 42 42.0 42.5 65.5 44.7 38.9 38.9 425
Somewhat important 43 43.1 36.5 0.0 40.6 474 439 36.5
Not very important 12 11.3 14.4 34.5 11.1 11.6 115 144
Not at all important 3 2.4 6.6 0.0 2.2 1.5 4.1 6.6
Don’t know / No opinion 1 1.2 0.0 0.0 14 0.6 1.6 0.0
Ideology Ideology Strength
Liberals Moderates Conservatives Extremely lib. Somewhat lib. Lean lib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con.
Very important 36.4 48.2 49.8 40.7 34.1 35.7 48.2 41.5 66.7 414
Somewhat important 47.2 36.8 37.0 43.1 49.7 47.3 36.8 46.2 26.6 37.8
Not very important 12.4 10.9 13.2 12.6 13.5 10.0 10.9 12.2 6.6 20.8
Not at all important 3.3 2.0 0.0 2.3 2.4 6.2 2.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Don’t know / No opinion 0.7 2.1 0.0 1.3 0.3 0.8 2.1 0.0 0.0 0.0
Race Gender Age Group
White / Blanco Black Hispanic Male Female 1829 30-44 45-64 65+
Very important 34.8 41.1 49.3 420 42.0 36.8 28.9 47.7 545
Somewhat important 48.2 414 379 41.0 43.6 42.3 49.6 41.9 34.8
Not very important 13.0 12.4 10.0 124 11.2 14.1 18.0 6.1 10.1
Not at all important 3.1 3.2 1.7 4.6 1.3 6.0 2.3 24 0.6
Don’t know / No opinion 0.8 1.9 1.0 0.0 1.9 0.8 1.3 1.9 0.0
Location Metro Area
Urban Suburban Rural Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area  San Antonio Area  Austin Area  Another Part of TX
Very important 44.8 38.2 49.3 44.9 38.9 53.4 28.1 43.9
Somewhat important 35.7 48.7 36.9 38.3 42.1 37.4 50.6 45.7
Not very important 13.0 10.9 11.0 14.8 14.9 6.9 13.1 6.6
Not at all important 5.0 1.4 1.0 1.2 4.1 2.3 5.3 1.5
Don’t know / No opinion 1.4 0.7 1.7 0.8 0.0 0.0 2.9 2.3
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Foreign policy importance in deciding Democratic Primary vote

PID PID Strength
Overall Democrats Independents Republicans StrDem WeakDem LeanDem  Ind
Very important 48 47.2 55.6 40.1 49.0 42.3 49.0 55.6
Somewhat important 40 41.0 32.4 59.9 41.1 44.5 359 324
Not very important 9 9.3 12.0 0.0 7.8 11.3 10.7  12.0
Not at all important 2 1.6 0.0 0.0 1.1 1.9 2.8 0.0
Don’t know / No opinion 1 0.8 0.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 1.6 0.0
Ideology Ideology Strength
Liberals Moderates Conservatives Extremely lib. Somewhat lib. Lean lib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con.
Very important 43.8 54.1 44.3 55.6 36.9 42.8 54.1 8.7 69.3 55.9
Somewhat important 42.1 35.6 54.7 34.0 46.5 43.7 35.6 88.4 30.7 44.1
Not very important 11.7 7.3 1.0 8.2 15.5 9.0 7.3 2.9 0.0 0.0
Not at all important 2.2 0.9 0.0 1.8 1.2 4.5 0.9 0.0 0.0 0.0
Don’t know / No opinion 0.1 2.1 0.0 0.4 0.0 0.0 2.1 0.0 0.0 0.0
Race Gender Age Group
White / Blanco Black Hispanic Male Female 1829 30-44 45-64 65+
Very important 46.5 41.8 53.4  46.9 48.3 45.8 36.6 49.2  61.3
Somewhat important 43.4 44.3 344  36.7 43.2 42.5 44.2 38.5 37.0
Not very important 9.6 10.5 10.1  13.7 6.5 11.7 15.7 8.2 1.7
Not at all important 0.5 1.5 1.0 2.7 0.7 0.0 2.5 2.6 0.0
Don’t know / No opinion 0.0 1.9 1.0 0.0 1.3 0.0 1.0 1.5 0.0
Location Metro Area

Urban Suburban Rural Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area  San Antonio Area Austin Area  Another Part of TX

Very important 53.3 41.8 55.8 53.9 45.6 54.9 37.4 45.7
Somewhat important 35.4 44.3 39.7 36.7 35.7 36.9 48.0 47.5
Not very important 9.5 11.1 2.8 7.3 14.3 8.2 14.0 4.8
Not at all important 1.0 2.3 0.0 1.3 4.4 0.0 0.0 0.0
Don’t know / No opinion 0.7 0.6 1.7 0.8 0.0 0.0 0.6 2.0
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Defeating Donald Trump importance in deciding Democratic Primary vote

PID PID Strength
Overall Democrats Independents Republicans StrDem WeakDem LeanDem  Ind
Very important 83 85.2 64.4 25.3 91.5 77.9 78.5 64.4
Somewhat important 7 7.4 7.0 0.0 6.0 6.9 11.5 7.0
Not very important 5 4.1 15.5 0.0 1.1 5.7 9.5 155
Not at all important 3 1.9 13.1 40.1 0.8 5.6 0.0 13.1
Don’t know / No opinion 2 15 0.0 34.5 0.6 4.0 0.5 0.0
Ideology Ideology Strength
Liberals Moderates Conservatives Extremely lib. Somewhat lib. Lean lib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con.
Very important 85.9 79.0 80.3 87.2 85.1 85.8 79.0 81.8 91.5 67.4
Somewhat important 7.7 7.6 4.1 4.7 12.3 3.1 7.6 2.9 1.9 7.6
Not very important 3.4 5.9 11.6 2.7 0.3 9.9 5.9 10.0 0.0 25.0
Not at all important 0.7 6.9 1.8 2.0 0.0 0.5 6.9 5.3 0.0 0.0
Don’t know / No opinion 2.2 0.7 2.2 3.4 2.3 0.7 0.7 0.0 6.6 0.0
Race Gender Age Group
White / Blanco Black Hispanic Male Female 1829 30-44 45-64 65+
Very important 78.9 89.2 89.9 79.0 86.5 72.0 72.8 91.4 949
Somewhat important 10.0 3.9 6.0 8.4 6.4 20.9 6.3 4.2 1.0
Not very important 6.1 0.9 2.0 8.9 1.9 7.1 9.2 0.8 35
Not at all important 3.6 4.0 1.4 3.0 2.7 0.0 6.9 2.6 0.7
Don’t know / No opinion 1.4 2.0 0.7 0.6 2.4 0.0 4.8 1.1 0.0
Location Metro Area
Urban Suburban Rural Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area  San Antonio Area  Austin Area  Another Part of TX
Very important 81.2 85.1 82.5 84.8 80.0 81.6 82.0 87.2
Somewhat important 6.3 8.0 7.0 6.1 6.8 5.0 14.0 6.7
Not very important 6.8 4.0 2.8 4.5 9.0 5.7 1.3 2.0
Not at all important 2.5 2.1 6.9 1.7 4.2 0.9 1.9 3.8
Don’t know / No opinion 3.2 0.8 0.8 2.8 0.0 6.8 0.9 0.4
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Racial inequality importance in deciding Democratic Primary vote

PID PID Strength
Overall Democrats Independents Republicans StrDem WeakDem LeanDem  Ind
Very important 62 64.1 37.1 0.0 71.9 61.1 484 37.1
Somewhat important 27 26.9 24.2 59.9 21.5 25.2 42.8 24.2
Not very important 6 5.7 16.9 0.0 4.0 10.1 4.0 16.9
Not at all important 4 2.8 15.2 40.1 2.2 2.4 4.9 152
Don’t know / No opinion 1 0.5 6.6 0.0 0.4 1.1 0.0 6.6
Ideology Ideology Strength
Liberals Moderates Conservatives Extremely lib. Somewhat lib. Lean lib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con.
Very important 64.5 57.1 57.6 80.0 59.8 55.0 57.1 22.0 844 67.4
Somewhat important 25.9 29.7 28.1 15.3 31.0 28.8 29.7 59.8 11.6 11.8
Not very important 6.8 5.6 7.5 3.4 7.4 9.7 5.6 18.2 4.0 0.0
Not at all important 2.9 4.8 6.8 1.3 1.9 6.4 4.8 0.0 0.0 20.8
Don’t know / No opinion 0.0 2.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.7 0.0 0.0 0.0
Race Gender Age Group
White / Blanco Black Hispanic Male Female 1829 30-44 45-64 65+
Very important 45.7 85.1 65.8  55.9 66.3 54.7 51.7 65.6 75.6
Somewhat important 39.3 9.1 24.6  30.1 24.8 38.7 23.4 26.9 21.2
Not very important 8.0 3.8 6.2 7.1 5.8 6.6 13.3 3.7 1.6
Not at all important 5.2 1.3 3.4 5.2 2.8 0.0 8.9 33 1.6
Don’t know / No opinion 1.8 0.7 0.0 1.7 0.3 0.0 2.7 0.6 0.0
Location Metro Area

Urban Suburban Rural Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area  San Antonio Area Austin Area  Another Part of TX

Very important 63.6 62.0 56.4 60.4 58.6 71.4 51.2 67.8
Somewhat important 24.8 27.6 31.2 25.7 29.8 21.4 35.9 23.7
Not very important 7.3 5.8 5.9 6.6 6.4 7.2 10.5 3.8
Not at all important 3.6 3.8 4.2 6.5 3.6 0.0 0.0 4.7
Don’t know / No opinion 0.5 0.9 2.3 0.8 1.6 0.0 2.4 0.0
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Gender inequality importance in deciding Democratic Primary vote

PID PID Strength
Overall Democrats Independents Republicans StrDem WeakDem LeanDem  Ind
Very important 45 47.0 16.0 0.0 53.5 39.5 40.0 16.0
Somewhat important 35 34.8 44.9 25.3 30.0 39.6 409 449
Not very important 12 11.1 20.2 0.0 8.7 14.6 12.6  20.2
Not at all important 7 5.6 19.0 40.1 5.6 4.7 6.5 19.0
Don’t know / No opinion 2 1.5 0.0 34.5 2.1 1.6 0.0 0.0
Ideology Ideology Strength
Liberals Moderates Conservatives Extremely lib. Somewhat lib. Lean lib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con.
Very important 48.6 35.0 52.7 60.7 53.3 26.6 35.0 434 58.6 56.4
Somewhat important 37.5 37.2 16.4 29.8 30.8 58.3 37.2 12.1 26.0 11.2
Not very important 8.1 17.4 13.4 1.9 10.8 10.3 174 39.3 0.0 0.0
Not at all important 5.3 7.8 12.4 6.3 4.8 4.8 7.8 5.3 0.0 324
Don’t know / No opinion 0.5 2.6 5.1 1.3 0.2 0.0 2.6 0.0 15.4 0.0
Race Gender Age Group
White / Blanco Black Hispanic Male Female 1829 30-44 45-64 65+
Very important 36.4 53.1 49.8  35.0 51.6 52.1 40.2 39.7 514
Somewhat important 44.3 27.2 32.2 384 33.3 37.1 31.1 38.7 34.6
Not very important 12.7 6.6 124 152 9.1 10.4 15.1 12.3 7.5
Not at all important 6.1 8.0 5.6 10.3 4.0 0.4 12.1 6.9 4.7
Don’t know / No opinion 0.6 5.1 0.0 1.1 1.9 0.0 1.5 24 1.9
Location Metro Area
Urban Suburban Rural Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area  San Antonio Area  Austin Area  Another Part of TX
Very important 46.2 45.4 37.7 54.1 44.1 41.0 39.4 40.3
Somewhat important 33.8 34.3 45.0 29.2 30.1 48.0 36.6 41.4
Not very important 134 11.2 8.2 5.7 16.4 8.4 17.7 10.8
Not at all important 3.7 8.2 8.7 74 7.8 1.0 6.3 7.3
Don’t know / No opinion 2.9 0.9 0.5 3.6 1.7 1.6 0.0 0.3
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Education importance in deciding Democratic Primary vote

PID PID Strength
Overall Democrats Independents Republicans StrDem WeakDem LeanDem  Ind
Very important 67 69.1 40.8 59.9 69.8 68.9 67.6 408
Somewhat important 26 25.1 38.7 40.1 23.1 25.6 29.6 38.7
Not very important 5 4.7 4.5 0.0 5.3 5.1 2.8 45
Not at all important 1 0.6 10.9 0.0 0.9 0.5 0.0 10.9
Don’t know / No opinion 1 0.4 5.1 0.0 0.9 0.0 00 5.1
Ideology Ideology Strength
Liberals Moderates Conservatives Extremely lib. Somewhat lib. Lean lib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con.
Very important 67.3 65.2 71.5 73.4 66.0 62.6 65.2 56.2 91.1 67.6
Somewhat important 26.9 27.6 174 20.3 30.9 27.1 27.6 35.1 4.9 11.6
Not very important 4.3 4.1 9.8 4.5 2.4 7.5 4.1 8.7 0.0 20.8
Not at all important 0.6 2.5 1.3 0.4 0.7 0.5 2.5 0.0 4.0 0.0
Don’t know / No opinion 1.0 0.6 0.0 1.3 0.0 2.3 0.6 0.0 0.0 0.0
Race Gender Age Group
White / Blanco Black Hispanic Male Female 1829 30-44 45-64 65+
Very important 58.6 71.5 76.8  58.9 73.3 77.6 58.7 68.2 67.2
Somewhat important 32.8 23.4 16.5 30.0 23.1 19.6 29.3 25.2  28.8
Not very important 5.8 3.0 5.3 8.0 2.4 2.7 7.4 5.2 2.4
Not at all important 1.9 0.4 14 2.3 0.5 0.0 3.7 0.8 0.0
Don’t know / No opinion 0.9 1.6 0.0 0.8 0.7 0.0 0.8 0.6 1.6
Location Metro Area
Urban Suburban Rural Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area  San Antonio Area  Austin Area  Another Part of TX
Very important 2.7 64.3 63.4 67.9 61.3 68.4 67.0 72.5
Somewhat important 21.7 27.9 31.0 21.4 30.6 27.4 29.3 23.3
Not very important 5.1 5.0 2.8 9.0 4.2 4.1 3.6 1.9
Not at all important 0.0 1.8 2.8 0.0 2.6 0.0 0.0 2.3
Don’t know / No opinion 0.5 1.1 0.0 1.7 1.2 0.0 0.0 0.0
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The economy importance in deciding Democratic Primary vote

PID PID Strength
Overall Democrats Independents Republicans StrDem WeakDem LeanDem  Ind
Very important 64 63.5 70.8 100 67.0 63.6 54.7 70.8
Somewhat important 30 30.6 25.9 0 26.6 32.3 38.3 259
Not very important 5 4.7 3.3 0 4.7 3.0 6.9 3.3
Not at all important 0 0.3 0.0 0 0.6 0.0 0.0 0.0
Don’t know / No opinion 1 0.9 0.0 0 1.1 1.1 0.0 0.0
Ideology Ideology Strength
Liberals Moderates Conservatives Extremely lib. Somewhat lib. Lean lib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con.
Very important 58.6 68.3 86.8 57.5 57.4 62.0 68.3 7.2 91.1 924
Somewhat important 34.7 27.1 11.9 35.4 33.7 35.5 27.1 22.8 4.9 7.6
Not very important 5.1 4.0 1.3 5.9 6.0 2.5 4.0 0.0 4.0 0.0
Not at all important 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.6 0.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Don’t know / No opinion 1.1 0.6 0.0 0.4 2.2 0.0 0.6 0.0 0.0 0.0
Race Gender Age Group
White / Blanco Black Hispanic Male Female 1829 30-44 45-64 65+
Very important 55.9 69.9 70.3 64.6 63.8 61.8 60.7 64.5 69.8
Somewhat important 38.7 24.5 229 27.1 32.4 33.1 31.8 29.5 26.3
Not very important 4.9 3.8 5.1 7.0 2.9 3.6 7.2 4.4 2.5
Not at all important 0.5 0.0 0.4 0.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.9 0.0
Don’t know / No opinion 0.0 1.8 1.3 0.7 1.0 1.5 0.3 0.6 1.3
Location Metro Area
Urban Suburban Rural Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area  San Antonio Area  Austin Area  Another Part of TX
Very important 66.2 62.1 66.3 63.3 61.2 71.6 45.8 73.3
Somewhat important 26.3 34.0 25.7 30.4 33.3 20.3 48.5 22.3
Not very important 5.0 3.6 8.0 4.4 4.8 4.7 5.1 4.4
Not at all important 0.3 0.4 0.0 0.0 0.7 0.9 0.0 0.0
Don’t know / No opinion 2.3 0.0 0.0 1.9 0.0 2.6 0.6 0.0

69



Federal court appointments importance in deciding Democratic Primary vote

PID PID Strength
Overall Democrats Independents Republicans StrDem WeakDem LeanDem  Ind
Very important 51 51.8 36.0 25.3 64.4 31.1 46.6  36.0
Somewhat important 29 29.9 19.5 40.1 22.9 42.2 31.7 195
Not very important 16 14.0 37.9 0.0 10.4 20.3 15.3 379
Not at all important 2 1.7 6.6 34.5 1.0 0.8 4.5 6.6
Don’t know / No opinion 2 2.6 0.0 0.0 1.3 5.6 20 0.0
Ideology Ideology Strength
Liberals Moderates Conservatives Extremely lib. Somewhat lib. Lean lib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con.
Very important 56.4 36.2 64.4 70.1 52.5 47.3 36.2 60.9 80.5 51.7
Somewhat important 24.8 39.6 20.5 20.2 27.5 254 39.6 25.0 8.9 27.5
Not very important 14.5 18.3 12.9 7.1 16.9 19.0 18.3 14.1 4.0 20.8
Not at all important 1.9 2.7 2.2 0.7 1.5 4.1 2.7 0.0 6.6 0.0
Don’t know / No opinion 2.4 3.2 0.0 1.8 1.7 4.2 3.2 0.0 0.0 0.0
Race Gender Age Group
White / Blanco Black Hispanic Male Female 1829 30-44 45-64 65+
Very important 53.7 52.3 475 498 51.3 39.1 35.4 54.7 74.0
Somewhat important 26.2 27.5 32.1 276 30.4 39.8 27.6 30.5 19.8
Not very important 16.6 14.5 15.6  20.2 12.2 17.7  29.6 89 6.2
Not at all important 2.0 2.0 3.0 2.3 2.0 2.6 2.6 2.9 0.0
Don’t know / No opinion 1.4 3.8 1.8 0.2 4.0 0.8 4.8 3.0 0.0
Location Metro Area
Urban Suburban Rural Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area  San Antonio Area  Austin Area  Another Part of TX
Very important 51.7 46.7 64.5 48.9 49.8 42.5 484 58.2
Somewhat important 29.1 30.2 25.5 31.1 29.8 39.2 20.8 26.3
Not very important 13.3 19.0 7.9 17.5 16.2 9.8 22.4 12.3
Not at all important 2.6 2.3 0.0 0.0 4.0 2.7 4.3 1.0
Don’t know / No opinion 3.3 1.8 2.2 2.5 0.3 5.9 4.1 2.3
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Gun control importance in deciding Democratic Primary vote

PID PID Strength
Overall Democrats Independents Republicans StrDem WeakDem LeanDem  Ind
Very important 71 72.6 43.0 25.3 75.3 68.6 71.0 43.0
Somewhat important 20 20.6 14.8 34.5 19.4 24.8 18.1 14.8
Not very important 6 4.7 25.5 0.0 3.0 4.3 9.9 255
Not at all important 3 1.9 16.7 40.1 2.0 2.3 1.0 16.7
Don’t know / No opinion 0 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.4 0.0 0.0 0.0
Ideology Ideology Strength
Liberals Moderates Conservatives Extremely lib. Somewhat lib. Lean lib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con.
Very important 73.5 65.4 66.3 73.2 76.0 69.4 65.4 40.6 87.5 71.6
Somewhat important 21.6 17.6 25.1 23.5 18.8 244 17.6 54.1 12.5 7.6
Not very important 3.8 11.4 1.8 2.4 4.5 4.1 11.4 5.3 0.0 0.0
Not at all important 1.1 5.1 6.8 0.8 0.8 2.1 5.1 0.0 0.0 20.8
Don’t know / No opinion 0.0 0.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.6 0.0 0.0 0.0
Race Gender Age Group
White / Blanco Black Hispanic Male Female 1829 30-44 45-64 65+
Very important 62.7 79.4 76.9  59.7 78.2 66.9 55.1 75.0 86.2
Somewhat important 25.6 15.1 18.0 25.9 16.0 27.2 26.8 19.7 6.2
Not very important 6.0 3.6 3.9 9.4 3.8 5.9 8.8 3.8 64
Not at all important 5.6 1.2 1.3 5.0 1.7 0.0 9.3 0.9 1.2
Don’t know / No opinion 0.0 0.7 0.0 0.0 0.3 0.0 0.0 0.6 0.0
Location Metro Area
Urban Suburban Rural Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area  San Antonio Area  Austin Area  Another Part of TX
Very important 2.7 69.7 67.3 72.5 67.4 78.9 75.8 65.8
Somewhat important 18.8 21.4 18.9 16.0 22.5 16.9 17.5 24.3
Not very important 5.0 6.3 8.4 6.8 7.3 4.2 3.6 6.1
Not at all important 2.9 2.6 5.4 3.9 2.8 0.0 3.1 3.8
Don’t know / No opinion 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

71



Budget deficit importance in deciding Democratic Primary vote

PID PID Strength
Overall Democrats Independents Republicans StrDem WeakDem LeanDem  Ind
Very important 47 46.0 58.2 40.1 46.4 42.8 49.2  58.2
Somewhat important 31 30.4 35.1 25.3 32.0 35.7 19.1 35.1
Not very important 15 15.8 2.2 34.5 13.8 14.3 227 2.2
Not at all important 5 4.7 4.4 0.0 3.7 3.6 8.6 44
Don’t know / No opinion 3 3.2 0.0 0.0 4.0 3.6 04 00
Ideology Ideology Strength
Liberals Moderates Conservatives Extremely lib. Somewhat lib. Lean lib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con.
Very important 36.3 59.7 64.0 374 36.2 354 59.7 52.2 844 55.7
Somewhat important 35.8 24.3 19.0 34.5 35.8 37.2 24.3 39.7 4.9 11.8
Not very important 18.1 10.4 16.9 13.5 19.8 20.3 10.4 8.2 10.6 32.4
Not at all important 6.1 3.0 0.0 11.5 5.3 1.3 3.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Don’t know / No opinion 3.7 2.5 0.0 3.1 2.8 5.8 2.5 0.0 0.0 0.0
Race Gender Age Group
White / Blanco Black Hispanic Male Female 1829 30-44 45-64 65+
Very important 35.5 50.7 59.3  46.1 47.3 41.3 32.6 52.3 61.2
Somewhat important 39.3 26.4 21.3 25.1 34.4 28.2 32.6 34.4 24.1
Not very important 17.0 14.0 14.2  16.6 14.0 23.5 22.0 7.5 10.6
Not at all important 7.5 2.2 2.0 9.4 1.2 4.0 8.9 32 20
Don’t know / No opinion 0.8 6.7 3.1 2.8 3.0 3.0 3.9 2.6 2.1
Location Metro Area
Urban Suburban Rural Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area  San Antonio Area  Austin Area  Another Part of TX
Very important 48.4 45.0 495 51.0 42.8 48.2 29.9 54.4
Somewhat important 26.0 34.1 29.3 28.9 32.7 26.8 29.9 31.8
Not very important 16.6 15.4 9.5 15.9 17.9 9.7 27.5 7.9
Not at all important 3.3 4.3 10.0 1.4 5.8 5.3 7.1 5.0
Don’t know / No opinion 5.7 1.2 1.7 2.8 0.9 10.0 5.6 0.8
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Q8. Which of the following issues is MOST important in deciding
who to support in the 2020 Demcratic Primary?

PID PID Strength
Overall Democrats Independents Republicans StrDem WeakDem LeanDem  Ind
Health care 12 12.5 7.7 0.0 13.1 10.6 13.7 7.7
Climate change 9 8.7 5.7 0.0 6.5 8.1 15.0 5.7
Criminal justice reform 1 1.1 0.0 0.0 1.4 1.4 0.0 0.0
Economic inequality 7 7.0 3.0 0.0 5.3 8.9 9.1 3.0
Trade 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Foreign policy 2 1.3 12.6 40.1 0.8 1.5 2.3 126
Defeating Donald Trump 43 43.6 33.3 0.0 45.6 39.0 44.6 33.3
Racial inequality 2 2.4 0.0 0.0 2.3 3.4 1.2 0.0
Gender inequality 0 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.3 0.0 0.0 0.0
Education 2 2.1 5.9 0.0 1.6 0.0 5.9 5.9
The economy 5 5.1 10.5 0.0 6.2 3.6 4.3 10.5
Federal court appointments 0 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.0
Gun control 12 11.9 16.2 59.9 12.9 16.3 3.7 16.2
Budget deficit 2 1.7 3.0 0.0 0.0 6.3 0.0 3.0
Other 2 2.2 2.2 0.0 3.7 0.9 0.3 2.2
Ideology Ideology Strength
Liberals Moderates Conservatives Extremely lib. Somewhat lib. Lean lib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con.
Health care 12.5 13.4 8.1 15.7 11.0 1.7 13.4 14.1 0.0 10.0
Climate change 11.8 4.0 5.1 15.8 13.2 4.8 4.0 10.0 4.9 0.0
Criminal justice reform 1.2 0.6 2.1 1.1 1.9 0.0 0.6 0.0 6.2 0.0
Economic inequality 8.9 3.3 6.9 11.7 9.5 4.6 3.3 0.0 1.9 19.3
Trade 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Foreign policy 1.1 4.8 0.0 0.0 1.1 2.3 4.8 0.0 0.0 0.0
Defeating Donald Trump 44.9 38.8 34.9 34.4 45.7 55.1 38.8 34.9 62.6 6.9
Racial inequality 1.1 4.1 2.9 3.2 0.0 0.5 4.1 0.0 8.8 0.0
Gender inequality 0.3 0.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Education 1.6 4.1 0.0 2.3 1.0 2.0 4.1 0.0 0.0 0.0
The economy 2.9 5.7 22.7 L7 4.1 2.1 5.7 35.7 0.0 31.9
Federal court appointments 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Gun control 9.1 17.3 15.6 7.7 10.8 7.8 17.3 0.0 15.5 31.9
Budget deficit 2.3 15 0.0 0.0 0.0 8.8 1.5 0.0 0.0 0.0
Other 2.2 2.4 1.8 4.6 1.7 0.5 2.4 5.3 0.0 0.0
Race Gender Age Group
White / Blanco Black Hispanic Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+
Health care 11.9 11.0 14.0 14.3 10.8 8.7 13.9 13.1  12.0
Climate change 13.2 2.2 7.0 8.7 8.4 15.4 10.7 6.1 3.5
Criminal justice reform 1.0 2.3 0.2 0.4 1.5 1.0 14 0.6 14
Economic inequality 8.4 6.5 4.8 7.6 6.1 10.3 8.1 59 28
Trade 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Foreign policy 3.0 0.0 2.7 2.6 2.0 24 3.0 0.7 3.6
Defeating Donald Trump 45.0 45.3 40.3  38.2 46.0 23.1 28.3 54.2  61.0
Racial inequality 0.3 8.0 0.0 3.6 1.2 0.6 4.5 20 141
Gender inequality 0.4 0.0 0.0 04 0.0 0.0 0.6 0.0 0.0
Education 2.0 14 0.5 3.7 1.3 7.8 2.0 0.8 0.0
The economy 4.2 4.2 7.7 7.6 3.8 8.7 6.7 4.7 1.8
Federal court appointments 0.3 0.0 0.0 0.3 0.0 0.6 0.0 0.0 0.0
Gun control 5.8 17.2 18.0 7.7 15.7 12.1 16.6 9.1 12.2
Budget deficit 0.5 2.0 3.8 2.3 1.4 3.0 3.0 1.2 0.0
Other 4.1 0.0 1.0 2.6 1.9 6.4 1.0 1.7 0.7
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Location Metro Area

Urban Suburban Rural Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area  San Antonio Area  Austin Area  Another Part of TX
Health care 10.3 13.0 14.7 10.5 16.3 6.3 13.0 11.7
Climate change 10.5 8.1 45 4.7 9.9 9.1 21.2 4.5
Criminal justice reform 1.7 0.8 0.0 1.6 1.7 0.0 0.0 0.7
Economic inequality 8.6 6.4 2.2 5.4 5.8 12.8 134 3.0
Trade 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Foreign policy 0.6 2.6 5.8 4.0 2.5 0.0 0.0 2.3
Defeating Donald Trump 43.1 40.0 53.0 39.9 37.9 42.3 46.4 49.3
Racial inequality 0.3 3.5 2.6 4.0 3.2 1.0 0.0 1.0
Gender inequality 0.0 0.3 0.0 0.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Education 3.8 1.7 0.0 2.1 4.5 0.0 0.0 2.1
The economy 5.7 6.5 0.0 8.3 3.3 4.7 1.0 7.2
Federal court appointments 0.0 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.4
Gun control 11.5 12.8 13.2 16.1 9.4 14.0 2.7 15.8
Budget deficit 2.7 1.6 0.0 1.7 14 7.8 0.0 0.5
Other 1.3 2.5 4.1 0.9 3.9 2.1 2.5 1.5
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Q9A. Which of the following potential 2020 Democratic U.S. Senate
primary candidates have you heard of? [RANDOMIZE 1-10]

Name Recognition: Chris Bell

PID PID Strength
Overall Democrats Independents Republicans StrDem WeakDem LeanDem  Ind
selected 20 20 124 34.5 25.4 12.7 16.1 124
not selected 80 80 87.6 65.5 74.6 87.3 83.9 87.6

Ideology Ideology Strength

Liberals Moderates Conservatives Extremely lib.  Somewhat lib. Lean lib. Moderate

Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con.

selected 21.1 16.1 19.6 19.8 24.8 16 16.1 0 194 40.2
not selected 78.9 83.9 80.4 80.2 75.2 84 83.9 100 80.6 59.8
Race Gender Age Group

White / Blanco Black Hispanic Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+

selected 26.3 17.6 14.2  20.3 19.1 11.3 15.9 22.9 26.8
not selected 73.7 82.4 85.8  79.7 80.9 88.7 84.1 771 73.2

Location Metro Area

Urban Suburban Rural Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area  San Antonio Area  Austin Area  Another Part of TX

selected 23.6 17.6 16.4 34.7 14.6 14.2 19.1 13.1
not selected 76.4 82.4 83.6 65.3 85.4 85.8 80.9 86.9
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Name Recognition: Michael Cooper

PID PID Strength
Overall Democrats Independents Republicans StrDem WeakDem LeanDem  Ind
selected 12 11.5 13.3 34.5 12.3 10.3 11.1  13.3
not selected 88 88.5 86.7 65.5 87.7 89.7 88.9 86.7

Ideology Ideology Strength

Liberals Moderates Conservatives Extremely lib. Somewhat lib. Lean lib. Moderate

Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con.

selected 9.3 14.5 17 13.2 8.1 7 14.5 17 6.6 27.5
not selected 90.7 85.5 83 86.8 91.9 93 85.5 83 93.4 72.5
Race Gender Age Group

White / Blanco Black Hispanic Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+

selected 8.2 13.7 14.2 16.7 8.5 124 13.4 13.1 7.6
not selected 91.8 86.3 85.8 83.3 91.5 87.6 86.6 86.9 924

Location Metro Area

Urban Suburban Rural Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area  San Antonio Area  Austin Area  Another Part of TX

selected 15.3 10.7 7 17 13.3 15.7 6.1 6.4
not selected 84.7 89.3 93 83 86.7 84.3 93.9 93.6
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Name Recognition: Amanda Edwards

PID PID Strength
Overall Democrats Independents Republicans StrDem WeakDem LeanDem Ind
selected 10 11.2 0 0 14.4 7.8 7.6 0
not selected 90 88.8 100 100 85.6 92.2 92.4 100
Ideology Ideology Strength
Liberals Moderates Conservatives Extremely lib. Somewhat lib. Lean lib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con.
selected 12 6.7 14.6 16.7 13.3 44 6.7 27.1 1.9 14.5
not selected 88 93.3 85.4 83.3 86.7 95.6 93.3 72.9 98.1 85.5
Race Gender Age Group
White / Blanco Black Hispanic Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+
selected 10.5 10.1 12 11.7 9.4 13 9.3 11.1 8.2
not selected 89.5 89.9 88  88.3 90.6 87 90.7 88.9 91.8
Location Metro Area
Urban Suburban Rural Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area  San Antonio Area Austin Area  Another Part of TX
selected 12.2 11.3 0.9 17.1 7.8 9.5 9.4 7.4
not selected 87.8 88.7 99.1 82.9 92.2 90.5 90.6 92.6
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Name Recognition: Jack Daniel Foster, Jr.

PID PID Strength
Overall Democrats Independents Republicans StrDem WeakDem LeanDem Ind
selected 3 2.9 0 0 3.1 2.8 2.6 0
not selected 97 97.1 100 100 96.9 97.2 97.4 100
Ideology Ideology Strength
Liberals Moderates Conservatives Extremely lib. Somewhat lib. Lean lib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con.
selected 24 2.5 6.1 4 1.6 2 2.5 10 1.9 6.1
not selected 97.6 97.5 93.9 96 98.4 98 97.5 90 98.1 93.9
Race Gender Age Group
White / Blanco Black Hispanic Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+
selected 3.3 2.9 2.3 2.8 2.6 1.5 3.6 3.3 1.7
not selected 96.7 97.1 977 97.2 974 98.5 96.4 96.7 98.3
Location Metro Area
Urban Suburban Rural Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area  San Antonio Area Austin Area  Another Part of TX
selected 3.6 2.3 1.4 5.5 0.9 4.7 0 24
not selected 96.4 97.7 98.6 94.5 99.1 95.3 100 97.6
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Name Recognition: M.J. Hegar

PID PID Strength
Overall Democrats Independents Republicans StrDem WeakDem LeanDem  Ind
selected 21 21.6 12.6 0 24.7 13.4 24.1 12.6
not selected 79 78.4 87.4 100 75.3 86.6 759 874

Ideology Ideology Strength

Liberals Moderates Conservatives Extremely lib. Somewhat lib. Lean lib. Moderate

Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con.

selected 28.4 12.6 6.5 32.2 30 21.2 12.6 0 1.9 17.8
not selected 71.6 87.4 93.5 67.8 70 78.8 87.4 100 98.1 82.2
Race Gender Age Group
White / Blanco Black Hispanic Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+
selected 31.3 15.8 10.8 224 19.9 16.3 21 24.9 18.9
not selected 68.7 84.2 89.2 T7.6 80.1 83.7 79 75.1 81.1
Location Metro Area
Urban Suburban Rural Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area  San Antonio Area  Austin Area  Another Part of TX
selected 20.3 21.3 21.3 20.2 19.7 23.8 44.4 10.7
not selected 79.7 78.7 78.7 79.8 80.3 76.2 55.6 89.3
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Name Recognition: Sema Hernandez

PID PID Strength

Overall Democrats Independents Republicans StrDem WeakDem LeanDem  Ind

selected 13 12.8 7.7 34.5 13 15.4 8.9 7.7
not selected 87 87.2 92.3 65.5 87 84.6 91.1 923

Ideology Ideology Strength

Liberals Moderates Conservatives Extremely lib. Somewhat lib. Lean lib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con.

selected 13.2 13.5 4.8 18.4 10 12.8 13.5 0 6.6 7.9
not selected 86.8 86.5 95.2 81.6 90 87.2 86.5 100 93.4 92.1

Race Gender Age Group

White / Blanco Black Hispanic Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+

selected 14.1 9.3 13.6 16 10 114 10.6 15.7 11.1
not selected 85.9 90.7 86.4 84 90 88.6 89.4 84.3 88.9

Location Metro Area

Urban Suburban Rural Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area  San Antonio Area  Austin Area  Another Part of TX

selected 16.9 11.1 5.5 11.2 12.9 9.8 11.4 15.1
not selected 83.1 88.9 94.5 88.8 87.1 90.2 88.6 84.9
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Name Recognition: Adrian Ocegueda

PID Strength

PID
Overall Democrats Independents Republicans StrDem WeakDem LeanDem Ind
selected 4 4.2 0 0 3.5 4.1 6.2 0
not selected 96 95.8 100 100 96.5 95.9 93.8 100
Ideology Ideology Strength
Liberals Moderates Conservatives Extremely lib. Somewhat lib. Lean lib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con.
selected 3.7 4.1 3.4 5.7 34 2 4.1 0 4 6.4
not selected 96.3 95.9 96.6 94.3 96.6 98 95.9 100 96 93.6
Race Gender Age Group
White / Blanco Black Hispanic Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+
selected 3.4 1.9 6.1 2.9 4.6 5.9 5.3 3 1.8
not selected 96.6 98.1 939 97.1 95.4 94.1 94.7 97 98.2
Location Metro Area
Urban Suburban Rural Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area  San Antonio Area Austin Area  Another Part of TX
selected 5.3 34 1.9 6.8 2.1 9.3 1.3 1.9
not selected 94.7 96.6 98.1 93.2 97.9 90.7 98.7 98.1
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Name Recognition: Cristina Tzintziin Ramirez

PID PID Strength
Overall Democrats Independents Republicans StrDem WeakDem LeanDem  Ind
selected 12 12.5 11.9 0 14.7 9.5 10.7 11.9
not selected 88 87.5 88.1 100 85.3 90.5 89.3 88.1
Ideology Ideology Strength
Liberals Moderates Conservatives Extremely lib. Somewhat lib. Lean lib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con.
selected 13.8 9.9 13.3 21.8 9.5 124 9.9 27.1 0 12.5
not selected 86.2 90.1 86.7 78.2 90.5 87.6 90.1 72.9 100 87.5
Race Gender Age Group
White / Blanco Black Hispanic Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+
selected 13.6 5.7 17.2 13.9 11.2 17.6 11.6 11.5 9.9
not selected 86.4 94.3 82.8  86.1 88.8 82.4 88.4 88.5  90.1
Location Metro Area
Urban Suburban Rural Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area  San Antonio Area  Austin Area  Another Part of TX
selected 14.8 12.4 4.7 15.7 10.6 16.1 14.1 8.6
not selected 85.2 87.6 95.3 84.3 89.4 83.9 85.9 91.4
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Name Recognition: Dwayne Stovall

PID PID Strength
Overall Democrats Independents Republicans StrDem WeakDem LeanDem  Ind
selected 7 7.1 7.2 0 7 10.5 2.9 7.2
not selected 93 92.9 92.8 100 93 89.5 97.1 928
Ideology Ideology Strength
Liberals Moderates Conservatives Extremely lib. Somewhat lib. Lean lib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con.
selected 4.7 9.4 14.6 6.2 3 6.2 9.4 7.6 31.6 4.8
not selected 95.3 90.6 85.4 93.8 97 93.8 90.6 92.4 68.4 95.2
Race Gender Age Group
White / Blanco Black Hispanic Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+
selected 3.6 15 5.1 10.6 4.5 5 11.3 6.4 4.5
not selected 96.4 85 949 894 95.5 95 88.7 93.6 95.5
Location Metro Area
Urban Suburban Rural Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area  San Antonio Area  Austin Area  Another Part of TX
selected 8 7.1 3.6 7.5 9.4 3.2 0 8.9
not selected 92 92.9 96.4 92.5 90.6 96.8 100 91.1
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Name Recognition: Royce West

PID PID Strength
Overall Democrats Independents Republicans StrDem WeakDem LeanDem  Ind
selected 22 21.5 30.2 0 27.8 16 13 30.2
not selected 78 78.5 69.8 100 72.2 84 87 69.8
Ideology Ideology Strength
Liberals Moderates Conservatives Extremely lib. Somewhat lib. Lean lib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con.
selected 24 20.4 14.6 30.3 22.4 19.8 20.4 26.3 10.8 6.4
not selected 76 79.6 85.4 69.7 77.6 80.2 79.6 73.7 89.2 93.6
Race Gender Age Group
White / Blanco Black Hispanic Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+
selected 22.3 32.7 13.2  25.7 19.1 11.6 21.4 24 28.3
not selected 7.7 67.3 86.8 74.3 80.9 88.4 78.6 76 T1.7
Location Metro Area
Urban Suburban Rural Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area  San Antonio Area  Austin Area  Another Part of TX
selected 18.8 25.8 14.8 14.2 44.9 6.4 18.5 12.3
not selected 81.2 74.2 85.2 85.8 55.1 93.6 81.5 87.7
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QIB. If the 2020 Democratic primary election for U.S. Senate were
held today, which of the following candidates would you vote for?

PID PID Strength
Overall Democrats Independents Republicans StrDem WeakDem LeanDem — Ind
Chris Bell 2 1.9 0.0 0.0 2.1 2.4 0.5 0.0
Michael Cooper 2 1.7 5.5 0.0 1.7 1.7 2.0 5.5
Amanda Edwards 2 2.7 0.0 0.0 4.3 0.9 0.7 0.0
Jack Daniel Foster, Jr. 1 0.8 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.0 23 0.0
M.J. Hegar 11 12.0 4.5 0.0 16.0 2.7 141 45
Sema Hernandez 3 2.7 0.0 34.5 2.7 1.9 3.8 0.0
Adrian Ocegueda 0 0.4 0.0 0.0 0.8 0.0 0.0 0.0
Cristina Tzintztin Ramirez 3 3.2 4.4 0.0 5.2 0.5 1.6 4.4
Dwayne Stovall 1 1.0 4.2 0.0 1.5 0.7 0.0 4.2
Royce West 5 5.3 6.6 0.0 7.7 3.5 1.5 6.6
Someone else 3 3.1 0.0 0.0 2.7 3.0 41 0.0
Haven’t thought about it enough to have an opinion 53 52.7 51.0 65.5 44.2 69.5 52.1 51.0
Don’t know 13 12.7 23.7 0.0 10.6 13.1 173  23.7
Ideology Ideology Strength
Liberals Moderates Conservatives Extremely lib. Somewhat lib. Lean lib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con.
Chris Bell 1.2 1.4 23 1.8 1.1 0.6 1.4 0.0 0.0 6.9
Michael Cooper 1.2 3.1 3.1 14 1.8 0.0 3.1 2.9 0.0 6.4
Amanda Edwards 2.1 0.8 12.9 2.9 2.7 0.0 0.8 0.0 25.3 13.7
Jack Daniel Foster, Jr. 0.5 1.3 0.0 1.6 0.0 0.0 1.3 0.0 0.0 0.0
M.J. Hegar 17.6 4.1 0.0 23.3 15.5 14.8 4.1 0.0 0.0 0.0
Sema Hernandez 3.5 1.1 4.3 4.7 2.1 4.4 1.1 0.0 12.9 0.0
Adrian Ocegueda 0.7 0.0 0.0 2.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Cristina Tzintzin Ramirez 3.5 1.4 9.2 5.7 2.5 2.7 1.4 27.1 0.0 0.0
Dwayne Stovall 0.1 1.3 74 0.0 0.3 0.0 1.3 0.0 1.9 20.8
Royce West 5.0 5.5 7.6 2.9 8.0 2.2 5.5 22.3 0.0 0.0
Someone else 2.6 2.7 7.5 2.2 1.8 4.3 2.7 8.7 8.9 4.8
Haven't thought about it enough to have an opinion 51.5 59.1 37.8 41.8 54.3 57.4 59.1 33.8 42.2 374
Don’t know 10.7 18.3 8.0 9.5 9.8 13.5 18.3 5.3 8.8 10.0
Race Gender Age Group
White / Blanco Black Hispanic Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+
Chris Bell 1.4 1.1 1.9 1.1 2.2 0.0 1.1 2.6 2.8
Michael Cooper 0.9 2.4 3.7 3.7 0.7 0.9 3.7 1.3 1.8
Amanda Edwards 1.0 5.9 1.9 34 1.8 6.4 2.1 0.8 2.0
Jack Daniel Foster, Jr. 0.0 1.0 1.6 0.0 1.2 3.7 0.0 0.0 0.0
M.J. Hegar 18.7 9.5 3.9 111 11.7 4.7 9.3 16.0 13.2
Sema Hernandez 4.0 1.8 2.3 3.7 2.0 4.4 3.3 1.7 1.8
Adrian Ocegueda 0.0 0.0 1.4 0.9 0.0 2.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Cristina Tzintzin Ramirez 2.4 0.5 6.6 4.5 2.3 8.0 3.8 0.6 2.2
Dwayne Stovall 1.8 0.0 2.1 2.7 0.2 0.0 4.2 0.4 0.0
Royce West 4.6 11.7 1.5 5.9 4.9 0.0 6.2 6.1 7.7
Someone else 2.3 5.3 24 24 3.3 3.6 5.1 1.3 21
Haven’t thought about it enough to have an opinion 47.7 50.2 61.1  49.0 55.2 57.1 48.6 53.0 53.1
Don’t know 15.4 10.6 9.8 11.6 14.5 9.3 12.6 16.2 13.2

Location Metro Area

Urban  Suburban Rural Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area  San Antonio Area  Austin Area  Another Part of TX
Chris Bell 2.5 0.9 3.0 4.4 0.0 0.4 0.6 A2
Michael Cooper 3.4 14 0.0 1.8 1.6 6.7 1.2 0.8
Amanda Edwards 3.9 2.1 0.0 6.0 2.6 1.8 0.8 0.0
Jack Daniel Foster, Jr. 1.9 0.0 0.0 1.8 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
M.J. Hegar 8.3 12.6 16.0 5.1 12.2 15.4 26.5 8.0
Sema Hernandez 3.7 2.4 0.8 1.5 2.1 3.3 7.8 1.8
Adrian Ocegueda 0.0 0.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 34 0.0 0.0
Cristina Tzintzin Ramirez 3.3 3.3 2.4 1.8 2.1 5.1 2.7 5.2
Dwayne Stovall 2.0 0.5 2.2 2.5 0.0 2.2 0.0 1.7
Royce West 4.8 6.9 0.0 2.9 14.3 0.0 1.7 1.7
Someone else 4.0 2.4 2.1 2.2 2.0 14 6.1 4.0
Haven’t thought about it enough to have an opinion 49.0 56.0 49.3 54.7 46.1 48.1 46.2 62.8
Don’t know 13.2 10.7 24.2 15.4 16.1 12.3 6.3 11.7
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Q9C. How likely are you to change your mind before the primary
election?

PID PID Strength
Overall Democrats Independents Republicans StrDem WeakDem LeanDem  Ind
Very likely 14 13.4 21.9 0 14.3 18.8 6.0 21.9
Somewhat likely 32 32.3 17.5 100 31.2 26.3 40.7 175
Not very likely 28 29.8 0.0 0 29.6 34.0 276 0.0
Not at all likely 19 17.2 60.6 0 18.9 7.4 17.1  60.6
Don’t know/No opinion 7 74 0.0 0 6.0 13.5 8.6 0.0
Ideology Ideology Strength
Liberals Moderates Conservatives Extremely lib. Somewhat lib. Lean lib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con.
Very likely 7.2 10.2 48.0 10.3 5.8 4.2 10.2 0.0 67.9 85.5
Somewhat likely 32.4 28.2 35.8 31.3 42.7 10.1 28.2 57.4 32.1 14.5
Not very likely 30.2 29.2 16.2 23.4 32.0 40.5 29.2 42.6 0.0 0.0
Not at all likely 21.7 25.1 0.0 25.9 9.6 42.5 25.1 0.0 0.0 0.0
Don’t know/No opinion 8.4 7.2 0.0 9.1 10.0 2.8 7.2 0.0 0.0 0.0
Race Gender Age Group
White / Blanco Black Hispanic Male Female 1829 30-44 45-64 65+
Very likely 14.8 18.6 7.1 201 7.5 24.3 21.0 10.2 0.0
Somewhat likely 26.4 26.9 49.7  36.2 27.8 38.7 36.8 220 34.0
Not very likely 25.9 34.9 173 19.7 364 254 238 273 372
Not at all likely 21.0 16.1 23.2  18.0 20.6 11.7 12.2 30.3 19.8
Don’t know/No opinion 11.9 3.6 2.8 6.1 7.7 0.0 6.2 102 9.0
Location Metro Area

Urban Suburban Rural Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area  San Antonio Area  Austin Area  Another Part of TX

Very likely 20.9 8.2 13.2 224 12.3 13.2 9.7 94
Somewhat likely 30.6 33.9 27.4 38.4 25.3 23.7 29.4 45.2
Not very likely 30.9 26.1 26.8 23.0 26.7 38.2 30.3 26.9
Not at all likely 13.0 24.4 18.3 9.0 27.7 24.9 16.7 14.8
Don’t know/No opinion 4.5 74 14.3 7.2 8.0 0.0 13.9 3.6
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Q10. Please tell us whether you have a very favorable, somewhat fa-
vorable, neither favorable nor unfavorable, somewhat unfavorable,
or very unfavorable opinion of Beto O’Rourke.

PID PID Strength
Overall Democrats Independents Republicans StrDem WeakDem LeanDem  Ind
Very favorable 45 45.7 33.2 25.3 52.3 40.8 354 332
Somewhat favorable 33 34.2 22.7 0.0 33.8 32.3 37.7 227
Neither favorable nor unfavorable 10 10.6 3.0 34.5 7.8 12.5 15.2 3.0
Somewhat unfavorable 6 5.1 11.6 0.0 3.1 6.4 8.5 11.6
Very unfavorable 5 2.7 29.5 40.1 1.2 5.2 3.3 29.5
Don’t know/no opinion 2 1.7 0.0 0.0 1.9 2.7 0.0 0.0
Ideology Ideology Strength
Liberals Moderates Conservatives Extremely lib. Somewhat lib. Lean lib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con.
Very favorable 47.3 40.5 44.1 47.0 471 47.8 40.5 16.3 51.8 65.2
Somewhat favorable 34.6 28.5 45.1 32.4 374 32.3 28.5 64.4 41.6 28.5
Neither favorable nor unfavorable 9.5 13.0 2.2 11.9 6.4 12.2 13.0 0.0 6.6 0.0
Somewhat unfavorable 5.7 5.4 4.8 4.5 7.1 4.4 5.4 14.1 0.0 0.0
Very unfavorable 24 8.8 3.8 2.9 2.0 2.8 8.8 5.3 0.0 6.3
Don’t know/no opinion 0.5 3.8 0.0 1.3 0.0 0.5 3.8 0.0 0.0 0.0
Race Gender Age Group
White / Blanco Black Hispanic Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+
Very favorable 42.2 50.1 47.8 47.2 42.8 41.9 42.8 44.0 50.4
Somewhat favorable 35.7 31.0 33.2 33.1 33.6 34.7 34.1 32.5 329
Neither favorable nor unfavorable 7.0 12.4 8.7 10.7 9.8 13.4 8.9 11.9 6.1
Somewhat unfavorable 7.7 1.9 4.1 4.4 6.4 4.7 7.7 4.7 5.0
Very unfavorable 6.6 1.9 4.1 4.6 4.7 5.3 3.9 4.2 5.6
Don’t know/no opinion 0.8 2.6 2.1 0.0 2.7 0.0 2.6 27 0.0
Location Metro Area

Urban Suburban Rural Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area San Antonio Area Austin Area  Another Part of TX

Very favorable 37.8 49.8 433 47.0 51.8 474 30.7 39.6
Somewhat favorable 33.3 32.8 36.4 31.1 30.8 24.8 45.9 36.7
Neither favorable nor unfavorable 16.2 7.0 5.2 10.3 8.0 18.5 15.4 6.3
Somewhat unfavorable 5.2 5.8 5.7 5.0 3.6 9.4 2.9 7.8
Very unfavorable 5.4 4.1 45 2.7 5.6 0.0 5.1 7.4
Don’t know/no opinion 2.1 0.4 4.9 4.0 0.3 0.0 0.0 2.1
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Q11. Please tell us whether you have a very favorable, somewhat fa-
vorable, neither favorable nor unfavorable, somewhat unfavorable,
or very unfavorable opinion of Julian Castro.

PID PID Strength

Overall Democrats Independents Republicans StrDem WeakDem LeanDem  Ind

Very favorable 29 29.9 19.7 0.0 34.7 22.6 271 19.7

Somewhat favorable 33 33.4 23.2 59.9 33.8 28.1 39.0 23.2

Neither favorable nor unfavorable 20 19.7 20.5 0.0 17.7 25.2 179 20.5

Somewhat unfavorable 4 4.0 8.2 0.0 4.0 3.3 5.2 8.2

Very unfavorable 3 14 22.5 40.1 0.7 3.1 1.0 225

Don’t know/no opinion 11 11.5 5.9 0.0 9.0 17.7 9.9 59
Ideology Ideology Strength

Liberals Moderates Conservatives Extremely lib. Somewhat lib. Lean lib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con.

Very favorable 32.4 20.6 37.4 33.9 32.6 30.5 20.6 45.8 25.3 40.9

Somewhat favorable 38.2 23.2 34.0 39.3 33.7 45.0 23.2 28.0 56.9 16.9

Neither favorable nor unfavorable 13.9 30.3 18.0 16.9 11.6 14.4 30.3 15.1 13.7 25.3

Somewhat unfavorable 5.1 44 1.3 2.7 8.6 1.6 44 0.0 4.0 0.0

Very unfavorable 0.6 7.1 352 0.0 0.0 2.3 7.1 5.3 0.0 4.2

Don’t know/no opinion 9.8 14.3 6.1 7.4 13.5 6.1 14.3 5.7 0.0 12.7

Race Gender Age Group

White / Blanco Black Hispanic Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+

Very favorable 30.2 26.8 31.0 304 28.0 24.3 23.0 31.6 36.7

Somewhat favorable 31.3 32.1 354 389 28.4 20.6 32.9 38.0 35.8

Neither favorable nor unfavorable 14.5 25.4 19.3 175 214 263  20.1 16.0 19.1

Somewhat unfavorable 5.5 2.5 6.0 5.8 3.5 7.5 4.4 4.2 2.3

Very unfavorable 5.2 1.5 1.9 2.2 3.5 0.6 5.4 1.8 3.8

Don’t know/no opinion 13.3 11.7 6.4 5.2 152 20.7 141 84 22

Location Metro Area

Urban Suburban Rural Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area San Antonio Area Austin Area  Another Part of TX

Very favorable 324 28.3 214 33.1 27.0 42.4 244 234

Somewhat favorable 35.7 30.2 35.2 24.8 36.1 43.4 34.6 31.4

Neither favorable nor unfavorable 17.9 21.7 16.8 20.2 24.3 11.3 14.8 20.2

Somewhat unfavorable 2.9 6.1 2.6 4.7 3.3 1.6 4.8 6.6

Very unfavorable 3.6 2.3 4.1 1.8 5.5 1.2 0.0 3.5

Don’t know/no opinion 7.5 11.5 19.9 15.4 3.8 0.0 21.3 14.9
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